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B | QUICK-GLANCE RECORDS

TEAM

SINGLE GAME

Fewest Points Allowed (Most Recent)
26 vs. Lipscomb
November 11, 2018

Field Goals Made
64 vs. Gardner-Webb
February 26, 1977

Field Goal Attempts
113 vs. Gardner-Webb
February 26, 1977

3-Point Field Goals
12 vs. SC State
December 14, 2013

Free Throws Mades
38 vs. NC State
January 5, 2001

Rebounds

88 vs. Gardner-Webb
February 26, 1977

Highest Rebound Margin

51 vs. Gardner-Webb
February 26, 1977

Blocks

16 vs. Furman

November 30, 2005

Victory Margin

97 vs. Gardner-Webb (136-39)
February 26, 1977

SINGLE SEASON

Most Wins

26 1998-99

Field Goals Made

1,257 1979-80

Field Goal Percentage
487 1984-85

3-Point Field Goal Percentage

426 (55-129) 1989-90
Rebounds

1,692 1976-77
Rebounds Per Game

54.6(1,692in 31g) 1976-77
Scoring Margin

+15.5 1976-77

Clemson Women'’s Basketball

INDIVIDUAL

SINGLE GAME
Points
45 Barbara Kennedy vs. Claflin
February 24, 1979
Rebounds
25 Donna Forester at Columbia College
February 12,1977
Assists
17 Drema Greer vs. Wake Forest
January 17,1979
Steals
9 Drema Greer at South Carolina
December 6, 1978
Blocked Shots
10 Peggy Caple vs. Kansas State
January 5, 1983
Field Goals Made
20 Barbara Kennedy vs. Penn State

March 12, 1982

3-Point Field Goals Made

8 Kelly Gramlich, vs. SC State
December 14,2013
8 Kendall Spray, at Notre Dame

December 29, 2019
Free Throws Made

18 Melinda Ashworth vs. Virginia
January 11, 1986

SINGLE SEASON

Points

908 Barbara Kennedy, 1981-82
Rebounds

400 Barbara Kennedy, 1981-82
Assists

204 Drema Greer, 1978-89
Steals

123 Ramona O’Neal, 1988-89
Blocked Shots

84 Peggy Caple, 1982-83
Field Goals Made

392 Barbara Kennedy, 1981-82

3-Point Field Goals Made
80 Kendall Spray, 2019-20

Free Throws Made
149 Nikki Dixon, 2014-15

SINGLE SEASON (FRESHMAN)

Field Goals Made

234 Janet Forester, 1975-76

Most Field Goals Attempts

525 Janet Forester, 1975-76

Rebounds

371 Shiela Cobb, 1979-80

Steals Per Game

2.2 Debra Buford, 1977-78

Field Goal Percentage

545 Gretchen Becker, 1977-78

Free Throw Percentage

.780 Cissy Bristol, 1977-78
CAREER

Points

3,113 Barbara Kennedy, 1979-82

Points Per Game

24.5 Barbara Kennedy, 1979-82

Rebounds

1,252 Barbara Kennedy, 1979-82

Rebounds Per Game

12.2 Donna Forrester, 1976-78

Assists

617 Bobbie Mims, 1976-80

Assists Per Game

6.5 Drema Greer, 1977-79

Steals

398 Lele Hardy, 2006-10

Steals Per Game

3.24 Lele Hardy, 2006-10

Blocked Shots

298 Peggy Caple, 1981-85

Blocked Shots Per Game

2.50 Peggy Caple, 1981-85

Field Goals Made

1,349 Barbara Kennedy, 1979-82

Field Goal Attempts
2,688 Barbara Kennedy, 1979-82




INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS |

Points Free Throws Made
Rk. No. Name Site Opponent Date Rk. No. Att Name Site  Opponent Date
1. 45 Barbara Kennedy H Claflin 2/24/79 1. 18 20 Melinda Ashworth  H Virginia 1/11/86
2. 43  Barbara Kennedy A Penn State 3/12/82 2. 16 17 Donna Forester H  NCState 12/11/76
3. 42 Barbara Kennedy A South Carolina 2/6/82 3. 15 18 Amy Geren N LSU 12/20/98
42 Barbara Kennedy H North Carolina 2/20/82 4. 14 14 Delicia Washington N Delaware 3/20/21
5. 41 Barbara Kennedy A Maryland 1/12/82 14 20 Lakeia Stokes H South Carolina  11/21/03
6. 40 Barbara Kennedy H Georgia Southern 12/17/79 14 16 Lakeia Stokes A Youngstown St. 12/19/03
40 Delicia Washington A Georgia Tech 2/13/22 7. 13 15 Kerry Boyatt H Maryland 1/16/90
8. 39  BarbaraKennedy H TN-Chattanooga 1/30/82 13 14 Nikki Dixon H  North Carolina  1/18/15
39 Janet Knight H Virginia Tech 12/29/84 9. 12 14 Ramona O’Neal H Georgia 3/18/89
10. 38 Barbara Kennedy H Alabama 1/10/81 12 17 Sandy Bishop N W. Kentucky 3/24/84
12 12 Itoro Umoh A North Carolina 2/1/98
Field Goals Made 12 15 Amy Geren H  North Carolina 2/3/99
Rk. No. Att Name Site  Opponent Date 12 13 Marci Glenney A Georgia Tech 1/26/02
1. 20 29 Barbara Kennedy A Maryland 1/12/82 12 15 Nikki Dixon N Virginia Tech 3/5/14
20 33 Barbara Kennedy H North Carolina 2/20/82 12 12 Alexis Carter H Char. Southern 12/2/17
20 32 Barbara Kennedy A Penn State 3/12/82 12 13 Amari Robinson H Pittsburgh 1/16/20
4. 19 30 Barbara Kennedy A South Carolina 2/6/82
5. 18 30 Barbara Kennedy H Claflin 2/24/79
18 26 Janet Knight H  Virginia Tech 12/29/84 | Free Throw Attempts
7. 17 28 Barbara Kennedy H Alabama 1/10/81 Rk. No. Made Name Site  Opponent Date
17 27 Barbara Kennedy A Pacific 1/3/81 1. 20 18 Melinda Ashworth  H Virginia 1/11/86
17 27 Barbara Kennedy H East Tenn. State  1/19/81 20 14 Lakeia Stokes H  South Carolina 11/21/03
17 25 Barbara Kennedy A Tennessee 2/18/80 3. 18 11 Peggy Caple H Kansas State 1/5/83
17 25 Barbara Kennedy H TN-Chattanooga 1/30/82 18 15 Amy Geren N LSU 12/20/98
5. 17 16 Donna Forester H NC State 12/11/76
Field Goal Percentage (min. 10 attempts) 17 12 Sandy Bishop N W.Kentucky 3/24/84
Rk. Pct. FGM-FGA Name Site  Opponent Date 17 11 Nikki Dixon H Pittsburgh 1/12/14
1. 1.000 12-12 Donna Forester H  Claflin 12/7/77 8. 16 14 Lakeia Stokes A Youngstown St. 12/19/03
1.000 12-12 Shandy Bryan A South Florida 12/21/91 9. 15 13 Kerry Boyatt H Maryland 1/16/90
1.000 11-11 Vicky Burton H Columbia 2/14/76 15 12 Amy Geren H North Carolina 2/3/99
4. 917 11-12 Barbara Kennedy A Pittsburgh 12/6/81
5. 900 9-10 Debbie Oraczewski N NC State 3/5/83
900 9-10 Karen Ann Jenkins H  Virginia 1/11/86 Perfect Free Throw Games
7. 846 11-13 Cissy Bristol N National College 12/5/81 Rk. No. Att Name Site  Opponent Date
846  11-13 Natasha Anderson N Florida State 2/27/98 1. 14 14 Delicia Washington N Delaware 3/20/21
9. .833 10-12 Debra Buford H Duke 1/11/78 2. 12 12 Itoro Umoh A North Carolina 2/1/98
.833 10-12 Julie Brickley A Nebraska 11/24/84 12 12 Alexis Carter H Charleston So. 12/2/17
833  10-12 Louise Greenwood H Virginia 1/31/87 4. 11 11 Nikki Dixon A Duke 02/18/15
5. 10 10 Barbara Kennedy A Tennessee 1/21/82
3-Point Field Goals Made 10 10 Amy Geren H  Virginia 1/5/98
Rk. No. Att Name Site  Opponent Date 10 10 Chrissy Floyd H  Wake Forest 2/17/02
1. 8 12 Kelly Gramlich H SC State 12/14/13 10 10 Lakeia Stokes H Virginia 1/2/03
8 14 Kendall Spray A Notre Dame 12/29/19 10 10 Nikki Dixon H North Carolina  12/30/12
3. 7 13 Kelly Gramlich A UNLV 12/19/13 10 10 Danielle Edwards A Nebraska 11/30/17
7 12 Kendall Spray H Syracuse 1/24/21
5. 6 13 players - most recently
6 11 Kendall Spray H  Florida State 12/8/19 | Scoring Percentage (of team’s points)
Rk. Pct. Pts.-Tm __ Player Site  Opponent Date
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 1. .577 30-52  Chrissy Floyd N  NCState 3/2/02
Rk. No. Made Name Site  Opponent Date 2. 573  43-75 Barbara Kennedy A Penn State 3/12/82
1. 16 6 Julie Talley A Youngstown St.  12/19/03 3. .539 41-76 Barbara Kennedy A Maryland 1/12/82
2. 15 5 Tasha Phillips A South Carolina 12/3/04 4, 528 37-70 Barbara Kennedy A Pacific 1/3/81
3. 14 6 Tiffany Lewis A Boston College  02/05/15 5. .493 33-67 Danielle Edwards A Nebraska 11/30/17
14 8 Kendall Spray A Notre Dame 12/29/19 6. .483 29-60 Amy Geren N LSU 12/20/98
5. 13 5 Kendall Spray H Duke 1/29/20 7. .481 38-79 Barbara Kennedy H Alabama 1/10/81
13 5 Kendall Spray N NCA&T 12/20/19 | 8. .480 36-68  BarbaraKennedy H  NC State 2/13/81
13 5 Tiffany Lewis H Virginia 02/01/15
13 4 Kelly Gramlich H Radford 11/27/13
13 8 Kelly Gramlich H SC State 12/14/13
13 3 Sthefany Thomas H North Carolina 2/10/11
3-Point Field Goal Percentage (min. 10 attempts)
Rk. Pct. FGM-FGA Name Site  Opponent Date
1. .667 8-12 Kelly Gramlich H SC State 12/14/13
2. .600 6-10 Tara Saunooke N W. Kentucky 11/27/94
.600 6-10 Amy Geren H S.F. Austin 3/18/96
.600 6-10 Amy Geren H Florida State 1/29/98
5. 583 7-12 Kendall Spray H Syracuse 1/24/21
6. 571 8-14 Kendall Spray A Notre Dame 12/29/19
7. 545  6-11 Kendall Spray H Presbyterian 11/27/20
545  6-11 Kendall Spray H Florida State 12/8/19
9. .538 7-13 Kelly Gramlich A UNLV 12/19/13
10. .500 6-12 Tara Saunooke H Xavier 3/17/93
500 5-10 Tara Saunooke A North Carolina 1/30/94

Clemson Women’s Basketball
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

gf.b"",\?fs Nome st Opponent Date Double Figures In Scoring And Assists In A Single Game By
1. 25  Donna Forester A Columbia College 2/12/77 A Clemson Player
25 Cookie Blackney A South Carolina 1/10/76 3 R " - o
: [P ayer ate Opponen oints ssists
3. 32 j\nnette Wise A California . L4/l Drema Greer 12/17/77 H-Appalachian St. 13 11
anet Forester A South Carolina 110776 Bobbie Mims 2/577  A-Charleston Southern 18 1
22 Barbara Kennedy H TN-Chattanooga 1/30/82 ©
2/26/77 H-Gardner Webb 20 12
6 21 Barbara Kennedy H Wake Forest 2/12/81 12/5/79  H-Louisville 10 10
21 Barbara Kennedy N Miami (FL) 12/19/81 1/12/80  H-Miss. Univ. for Women 18 11
21 Barbara Kennedy A North Carolina 1/27/82 Jenny Lyerly 1/16/82 H-Francis Marion 10 10
9 20 Donna Forester H Appalachian State ~ 12/17/77 Denise Marshall 11/26/83  N-Stephen F. Austin 19 13
20  Barbara Kennedy N Missouri 11/28/81 ygggi n-ﬁli,ttsl?ught ig i?
; -lllinois State
20 Jackie Farmer N Alabama State 11/24/90 Melinda Ashworth 2/15/86 H-North Carolina 14 10
Nickey Lynch 12/20/86 H-Alabama 16 10
. Becky Hollaway 1/4/89 H-N.C. State 11 10
Offensive Rebounds 2/18/89  A-Virginia 17 10
Since 1986-87 2/27/89 H-DePaul 20 10
Rk. Off. Total Name Site  Opponent Date Ramona O’Neal 1/6/89 H-Maryland 17 10
1. 12 20 Jackie Farmer N Alabama State  11/24/90 Cheron Wells 1/15/92  H-Florida State 24 10
2. 11 16 Jackie Farmer A NCState 2/21/90 2/12/92  H-South Carolina 12 12
3. 10 16 Michelle Bryant A Georgia Tech 2/22/89 Itoro Umoh 1/11/98  H-Maryland 12 1
10 15 Jackie Farmer H  Augusta 12/15/90 LZEs s L b 27 10
10 16 Jackie Farmer A Wake Forest 1/21/91 17199 H-Florida State 1 i
. - 1/17/99 H-Wake Forest 12 10
10 19 Jackie Farmer H  Providence 3/16/91 Tasha Taylor 2/24/05 H-Georgia Tech 13 10
11/26/05 A-Memphis 14 12
12/23/05 H-Savannah State 15 13
Assists Lele Hardy 11/14/07 H-Duquesne 13 10
Rk. No. Name Site Opponent Date
1. 17 Drema Greer H Wake Forest 1/17/79
2. 15 Susan Fehling N Wyoming 12/17/84
3. 14  Drema Greer A Wake Forest 12/5/77 Clemson’s 20-20 Club
14 Melinda Ashworth H Auburn 1/15/83 20 Points and 20 Rebounds in the same game
14 Susan Fehling N So. Mississippi 11/27/87 Pts Reb Name Site Opponent Date
6 13 Drema Greer N Duke 2/8/79 29 22 Janet Forester A South Carolina 1/10/76
13 Denise Marshall N S.F. Austin 11/26/83 25 20 Donna Forester H Appalachian State 12/17/77
13 Alex Stewart A Georgia Tech 1/23/03 30 21 Barbara Kennedy H Wake Forest 2/12/81
13 Tasha Taylor H Savannah State 12/23/05 25 20 Barbara Kennedy N Missouri 11/28/81
10. 12 Destiny Thomas A Notre Dame 12/29/21 22 21 Barbara Kennedy N Miami 12/19/81
39 22 Barbara Kennedy H TN-Chattanooga 1/30/82
33 21 Barbara Kennedy N North Carolina 2/27/82
Blocked Shots 27 20 Jackie Farmer N Alabama State 11/27/90
Rk. No. Name Site Opponent Date
1. 10 Peggy Caple H Kansas State 1/5/83
2. 8 Peggy Caple H Maryland 12/11/82 Consecutive Free Throws Made
8 Khaili Sanders A Furman 11/30/05 Rk. No. Name Dates # of Games
4, 7 Peggy Caple A Auburn 2/8/82 1. 29 Janet Knight Feb. 23-March 4, 1983 5
7 Peggy Caple H Virginia 2/23/83 2. 26 Danielle Edwards Jan. 2-Feb. 12, 2017 13
7 Peggy Caple H Wake Forest 1/30/85 3. 25 Chrissy Floyd Dec. 30, 2000-Feb. 1, 2001 10
7 Lakeia Stokes A Alaska-Anchorage  11/26/03 4 24 Tara Saunooke Dec. 20, 1994-Jan. 8, 1995 6
7 Lindsey Mason A NC State 1/06/11 24 Amy Geren Feb. 7, 1999-Feb. 18, 1999 4
9. 6 Peggy Caple A Nebraska 11/24/84 6. 23 Amy Geren Jan. 20-Feb. 15, 1996 9
6 Barbara Kennedy H Virginia 2/13/82 23 Itoro Umoh Feb. 27-March 16, 1998 6
6 Jackie Farmer A DePaul 11/24/89 8. 22 Amy Geren Feb. 7-Feb. 22, 1998 6
6 Jaci Stimson H Austin Peay 3/16/96 9. 19 Melinda Ashworth Jan.4-Jan. 11, 1986 2
6 Lindsey Mason A Virginia 2/12/12 19 Nikki Blassingame Feb. 5-Feb. 22, 1998 7
Steals
Rk. No. Name Site Opponent Date
1. 9 Drema Greer A South Carolina 12/6/78
9 Debra Buford H NC State 1/18/79
9 Sheila Cobb H Mercer 1/23/80
9 Ramona O’Neal A Virginia 2/14/87
9 Danielle Edwards H SC State 11/13/17
6 8 Debra Buford H Duke 1/11/78
8 Peggy Caple A North Carolina 1/24/85
8 Ramona O’Neal H Morehead State 12/10/88
8 Courtney Johnson H Charleston 12/2/89
8 Renee Rayton H Winthrop 1/18/94
8 Lele Hardy A Vanderbilt 12/3/06
8 Lele Hardy H Maine 11/9/07
8 Danielle Edwards A Louisiana Tech 12/4/17

Clemson Women'’s Basketball
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TEAM RECORDS

Points 9. several games tied with a .600 percentage
Rk. Pts. Site Opponent  Opp. Score Date | Field Goal Percentage (in a half) Free Throws Made
1. 136 H Gardner-Webb 39 2/26/77 | Rk.Pct. Site Opponent Half FG-FGA Date | Rk. No. Att Site Opponent Date
2. 118 H  Francis Marion 64 12/9/78 | 1. .750 N Providence 2nd 15-20 12/19/12 1. 38 44 A NC State 1/5/01
118 H Duke 59 1/11/78 | 2. .737 H Presbyterian 1st 28-38 12/4/85 | 2. 36 51 N W.Kentucky 3/24/84
4. 113 H Charleston So. 48 11/30/91 | 3. .731 A GeorgiaTech 2nd 9-26 2/22/98 | 3. 35 41 H Virginia 1/11/86
5. 112 H Claflin 53 2/24/79 | 4. .696 H Claflin 2nd 23-33 12/7/77 | 4. 33 57 N Duke 3/3/90
6. 111 H  Wake Forest 59 1/17/79 | 5. .689 N W.Kentucky 2nd 20-29 3/24/84 | 5. 32 42 H NC State 12/11/76
111 H Duke 56 1/9/80 | 6. .686 A Nebraska 2nd 24-35 11/24/84 6. 31 41 N Georgia Tech 3/4/89
8. 110 A App State 81 12/5/77 | 7. .680 H Duke 2nd 17-25 2/16/97 31 38 H Wake Forest 2/21/87
110 N  W.Kentucky 106 3/24/84 | 8. .677 A Maryland 2nd 21-31 2/10/96 8. 30 43 A North Carolina 2/24/90
10.109 N  Mercer 66 12/20/77 | 9. .667 H Col.of Char. 1st 20-30 2/23/80 30 40 H SC State 1/30/91
.667 N Middle Tenn. 2nd 20-30 11/29/85 30 37 H \Virginia 1/2/03
.667 A James Madison 2nd 16-24 3/18/88
Highest Scoring Halves .667 N North Carolina 2nd 12-18  3/1/96
Rk.Pts. Site  Opponent Half CU-Opp  Date .667 H Radford 2nd 12-18 12/16/12 | Free Throw Attempts
1. 69 H GardnerWebb 1st 136-39 2/26/77 .667 A Syracuse 1st  18-27 1/23/14 | Rk.No. Made Site Opponent Date
2. 67 H GardnerWebb 2nd 136-39 2/26/77 1. 57 33 N  Duke 3/3/90
3. 64 H CharlestonSo. 2nd 104-36 12/4/76 | Worst Field Goal Percentage 2. 51 36 N W.Kentucky 3/24/84
64 H Francis Marion 2nd 118-64 12/9/78 | Rk. Pct. FG-FGA Site Opponent Date 3. 46 28 H  East Carolina 11/16/01
5. 63 H Duke 2nd 111-56 1/9/80 | 1. .204 10-49 A Connecticut 3/19/00 | 4. 44 38 A NC State 1/5/01
63 H Charleston So. 2nd 113-4811/30/91 | 2. .205 9-44 H Virginia Tech 1/2/12 5. 43 28 A Mississippi State 12/15/83
7. 62 H Erskine 2nd  89-572/23/78 | 3. .214 15-70 H Florida State 1/20/08 43 30 A North Carolina 2/24/90
62 H Duke 1st 118-591/11/78 | 4. .224 19-85 N Tennessee 3/10/77 43 29 H  Columbia 11/14/21
9. 61 H Claflin 2nd 112-53 2/24/79 | 5. .230 14-61 H Pittsburgh 2/1/18 8. 42 32 H NC State 12/11/76
61 H Wofford 1st 101-5911/20/98 | 6. .231 15-65 H Duke 2/21/00 42 28 H  Virginia 2/23/83
7. .232 1669 H South Carolina 12/22/07 42 29 N  North Carolina 3/1/99
8. .234 11-47 A Middle Tenn. 12/3/14
Field Goals Made 9. .234 1459 H Louisville 2/2/19
Rk. No _Att Site  Opponent Date | 10.239 11-46 A SouthCarolina  11/18/12 | Free Throw Percentage (min. 15 attempts)
1. 64 113 H Gardner-Webb 2/26/77 Rk. Pct. Made-Att Site Opponent Date
2. 52 85 H Duke 1/11/78 1. .952 20-21 H Wake Forest 1/15/06
3. 50 86 H  Francis Marion 12/9/78 | 3-Point Field Goals 2..947 18-19 A Tennessee 1/21/82
50 90 A Wake Forest 12/1/79 | Rk. No. Att Site Opponent Date 947 18-19 N Georgia Tech 3/5/09
50 92 H Duke 1/9/80 | 1. 12 22 H SCState 12/14/13 | 4. .941 16-17 A Georgia Tech 1/26/02
6. 49 91 H  App State 12/17/77 | 2. 11 20 A Furman 11/27/91 5..933 14-15 A Erskine 1/21/77
49 91 H  Wake Forest 1/17/79 11 17 H NCState 2/8/92 933 1415 N Maryland 3/7/03
8. 48 091 H Claflin 2/24/79 11 16 H Furman 12/14/02 933 14-15 H North Carolina 1/8/09
48 94 H Erskine 2/17/82 11 26 H South Carolina 11/21/03 8. .913 21-23 A Wake Forest 2/11/01
10. 47 79 A Wake Forest 12/5/77 11 20 H Kennesaw State 11/21/10 10..897 26-29 H SC State 12/29/94
11 17 H NCCentral 12/18/11
11 31 H North Dakota 12/13/14
Field Goal Attempts 11 29 A BostonCollege  02/05/15 | Worst Free Throw Percentage
Rk. No. Made Site  Opponent Date | 10. 10 21 A Georgia Tech 1/26/02 Rk. Pct. Made-Att Site Opponent Date
1. 113 64 H Gardner-Webb 2/26/77 10 26 A South Carolina 12/3/04 1. .000 0-2 H Erskine 2/1/77
2. 107 43 H Baptist 12/4/76 10 21 H Maryland 2/6/05 .000 0-5 H Georgia Southern  2/1/89
3. 96 42 H  App State 12/2/81 10 23 H Wagner 12/18/05 .000 0-2 A UNLV 12/19/13
4., 95 42 H  Winthrop 1/29/77 10 19 H Charleston So. 11/14/10 | 4. .125 1-8 A Virginia 2/12/12
5. 94 48 H Erskine 2/17/82 10 18 H Virginia 1/30/11 5..143 1-7 N Duke 2/8/79
6. 93 42 H Berry College 12/8/79 10 21 A Florida State 2/27/11 .143 1-7 A Virginia 1/7/18
7. 92 50 H Duke 1/9/80 10 25 H Syracuse 1/24/21 6. .200 1-5 H Notre Dame 1/31/19
92 35 A Cal-Berkeley 1/4/81 7. .250 3-12 A UConn 11/29/10
92 36 A Florida State (20T) 1/21/21 .250 3-12 H Alabama 11/12/19
10. 91 49 H  AppState 12/17/77 | 3-Point Field Goal Attempts 9..280  4-14 H Duke 12/1/82
91 49 H  Wake Forest 1/17/79 | Rk. No. Made Site Opponent Date | 10..286 2-7 A Virginia Tech 2/9/06
91 48 H Claflin 2/24/79 | 1. 31 11 H North Dakota 12/13/14 .286 6-21 H UAB 12/30/11
91 38 H SC State 12/2/87 | 2. 29 7 H North Carolina 2/10/11
29 11 A BostonCollege  02/05/15
4, 28 9 H Louisiana Tech 11/22/16
Field Goal Percentage 5 27 9 A Youngstown State 12/19/03 | Rehounds
Rk. Pct. FG-FGA Site  Opponent Date 27 8 N Baylor 12/20/10 Rk. No. Site Opponent Date
1. .642 43-67 A Nebraska 11/24/84 | 7. 26 11 H South Carolina 11/21/03 1. 88 H Gardner-Webb 2/26/77
2. .625 35-56 A Duke 1/28/94 26 10 A South Carolina 12/3/04 | 2. 85 H Charleston Southern  12/4/76
3. .612 52-85 A Duke 1/11/78 26 7 H Penn State 11/21/21 3. 80 H Columbia College 12/1/76
4. .609 42-69 H  Lander 2/13/78 | 10. 25 5x 4. 75 A Columbia College 2/12/77
5. .607 37-61 N W.Kentucky 2/24/84 5. 72 A Furman 1/26/77
6. .606 40-66 A Duke 1/10/92 | 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (min. 10 attempts) 72 N National 12/5/81
7. .603 44-73 N  E.Tenn.State 3/25/95 | Rk. Pct.FG-FGA Site Opponent Date 72 N Cleveland State 11/30/85
.603  35-58 H  Furman 12/14/02 | 1. .750 9-12 A Boston College 2/16/19 8. 69 H Claflin 2/24/78
9. .697 46-77 H  Presbyterian 12/4/85 | 2. .750 9-12 N Pacific 3/24/95 69 H Appalachian State  12/17/77
597 37-62 A North Carolina 1/22/86 | 3. .688 11-16 H Furman 12/14/02 9. 68 H Yale 1/13/78
4. 647 11-17 H NC State 2/8/92 68 H Wake Forest 1/28/81
5. .643 9-14 H Virginia 2/25/07
6. .636 7-11 A Florida State 12/16/97
636 7-11 H Wofford 11/20/99
8. .615 8-13 N Duke 2/28/99
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Fewest Rebounds

Fewest Turnovers

Rk. No. Site Opponent Date | Rk. No. Site Opponent Date
1. 17 A Massachusetts 11/25/01 1. 6 H Alabama State 1/20/93
2. 19 H Duke 2/6/14 6 N Duke 3/3/96
19 H Louisville 2/12/15 6 N Oregon State 12/21/13
4, 21 A Virginia 1/31/99 | 4 7 H Charleston So. 11/30/92
5. 22 A Maryland 3/1/94 7 A North Carolina 1/4/04
22 A Duke 1/28/01 7 H Winthrop 11/25/08
22 A Georgia Tech 1/26/02 7 N Virginia Tech 3/3/22
22 H Boston College 1/28/08 | 8. 8 5x
22 A Miami 1/15/15
22 H NC State 1/28/18 | Blocked Shots
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date
1. 16 A Furman 11/30/05
Rebound Margin 2. 14 H Kansas State 1/5/83
Rk. No.CU-Opp. Site  Opponent Date | 3. 13 H South Carolina 11/25/97
1. +51 88-37 H Gardner-Webb 2/26/77 13 H UNC-Greensboro 12/30/98
2. +43 85-42 H Char. Southern 12/4/76 13 H Mississippi 11/21/05
3. +36 66-30 H Francis Marion 12/9/78 13 H Prairie View A&M 12/8/17
+36 66-30 H Providence 3/16/91 | 7 12 A DePaul 11/24/89
5. +35 80-45 H Columbia 12/1/76 12 A Ohio 12/19/09
+35 72-37 N Cleveland State  11/30/85 12 H NC Central 12/18/11
7. +34 69-35 H  App State 12/17/77 10. 11 H Yale 1/13/78
+34 72-38 N National 12/5/81 11 H Maryland 12/11/82
9. +32 55-23 H  UNC-Asheville 11/14/98 11 H Duke 1/29/90
+32 60-28 H SCState 11/13/11 11 A Western Carolina 12/4/95
11 A Alaska-Anchroage  11/26/03
11 H Furman 11/13/09
Offensive Rebounds 11 H North Carolina A&T 1/3/11
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date 11 H Jacksonville 12/2/12
1. 34 A Furman 12/4/97
2. 31 A Furman 11/27/91
3. 30 A SC State 12/4/91
4 29 A Furman 12/2/92
29 A Florida State 2/19/97
29 H Furman 11/13/09
7 28 N Duke 3/3/90
28 H Providence 3/16/91
28 H NC State 1/3/93
28 A Charlotte 1/4/10
Assists
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date
1. 36 A Furman 1/26/87
2. 35 H Gardner-Webb 2/26/77
35 H Wake Forest 1/17/79
4. 34 H Claflin 2/24/79
34 A Char. Southern 2/5/77
6. 33 H South Carolina 1/24/83
33 H Virginia Tech 12/29/84
33 H SC State 12/29/94
9. 32 H Erskine 2/17/82
10. 31 N UNC-Charlotte 12/18/81
Turnovers
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date
1. 41 H Maryland 1/12/85
2. 36 A North Carolina 1/28/78
36 A Duke 1/26/11
4. 35 A Nebraska 11/24/85
35 H Tennessee 11/29/78
35 A North Carolina 2/4/05
35 A Miami 1/14/11
35 H North Carolina 12/30/12
9 32 N Kansas 11/26/81
32 A UCLA 11/24/04

== Clemson Women’s Basketball

Miscellaneous Team Records

Most Combined Points For Both Teams

216 vs. W. Kentucky (CU 110-WKY 106), 3/24/84 (OT)

Most Fouls By Clemson
39 vs. California, 12/20/90
39 vs. Penn State, 12/30/93

Fewest Points By Clemson
27 vs. Florida State, 1/15/17

Fewest Points By Opponent
26 by Florida State, 2/7/94
26 by UNC-Asheville, 11/14/98
26 by Lipscomb, 11/11/98

Fewest Points Clemson, First Half
9 vs. Florida State, 1/20/08
9 vs Wake Forest, 1/24/10

Fewest Points Clemson, Second Half
13 vs. Duke, 1/27/12
13 vs. Florida State. 1/15/17

Most Points Opponent, First Half
61 by North Carolina, 1/6/06

Most Points Opponent, Second Half
63 by Maryland, 1/12/82

Fewest Points Opponent, First Half
9 by Alabama St., 1/20/93

Fewest Points Opponent, Second Half
10 by UNC-Asheville, 11/14/99




SINGLE-GAME RECORDS | N

MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS

Most 20-Point Scorers In A Single Game By Clemson

No. Opponent Site Date Scorers
3 SC State Clemson,SC 2/16/77 Bobbie Mims 22, Donna Forester 21, Janet Forester 20
3 Duke Clemson, SC 1/11/78 Debra Buford 23, Donna Forester 22, Cissy Bristol 20
3 NC State Clemson, SC 2/24/84 Janet Knight 22, Julie Larson 21, Jackie Jones 20
3 Georgia Tech Atlanta, GA 1/9/85 Melinda Ashworth 22, Peggy Caple 22, Janet Knight 20
3 Georgia Tech Clemson, SC 1/27/88 Karen Ann Jenkins 24, Louise Greenwood 20, Cheryl Nix 20

Most Double-Figure Scorers

No. Opponent

Site

Date

In A Single Game By Clemson

Scorers

7 Gardner-Webb

Clemson, SC

2/26/77

Donna Forester 22, Bobbie Mims 20, Susan Reynolds 18,

Sally Black 14, Janet Forester 13, Imani Wilson 11, Sandy Ruff 10

Triple-Double By A Clemson Player

Player Opponent Date Statistic

Peggy Caple Kansas State 1/5/1983 19 Points, 10 Rebounds, 10 Blocked Shots
Itoro Umoh Wake Forest 1/17/1999 12 Points, 11 Rebounds, 10 Assists
Most Points Scored By A Clemson Player Coming Off The Bench
Date Points Player Opponent Site
3/7/19 28 points Aliyah Collier Virginia Tech Greensboro, NC
3/18/96 28 points Amy Geren S.F. Austin Clemson, SC
2/27/98 28 points Natasha Anderson Florida State Charlotte, NC
1/5/84 27 points Jacqui Jones Virginia Charlottesville, VA
3/3/91 26 points Cheron Wells Virginia Charlottesville, VA
12/06/14 26 points Nikki Dixon Tennessee Tech Clemson, SC
3/5/83 25 points Debbie Oraczewski NC State Fayetteville,NC
12/19/13 25 points Kelly Gramlich UNLV Las Vegas, NV
11/23/14 25 points Nikki Dixon Furman Clemson, SC
12/2/78 24 points Gretchen Becker Mercer Macon, GA
1/17/79 24 points Cissy Bristol Wake Forest Clemson, SC
12/14/13 24 points Kelly Gramlich SC State Clemson, SC
11/27/14 24 points Nikki Dixon Ohio State St. Thomas, USVI
Three Double-Figure Rebounders In A Single Game By Clemson
Date Opponent Site Players
1/10/76 South Carolina Columbia, SC Doll Eadon 10, Janet Forester 22, Cookie Blackney 25
12/4/76 Baptist Clemson, SC Janet Forester 17, Donna Forester 10, Susan Reynolds 17
1/26/77 Furman Greenville, SC Kathy Wilson 10, Donna Forester 12, Bobbie Mims 13
2/9/77 Davidson Davidson, NC Janet Forester 11, Kathy Wilson 11, Donna Forester 12
2/12/77 Columbia College Columbia, SC Janet Forester 11, Donna Forester 25, Bobbie Mims 10
1/17/79 Wake Forest Clemson, SC Barbara Kennedy 12, Michelle McMillan 10, Debra Buford 13
1/23/80 Mercer Clemson, SC Barbara Kennedy 11, Sheila Cobb 14, Debra Buford 10
1/4/81 California Berkeley, CA Debra Buford 10, Annette Wise 22, Barbara Kennedy 15
12/5/81 National College Pittsburgh, PA Barbara Kennedy 17, Peggy Caple 17, Mary Anne Cubelic 11
2/13/83 Detroit Greenville, NC Janet Knight 12, Peggy Caple 10, Jacqui Jones 10
3/4/83 Duke Fayetteville, NC Jacqui Jones 11, Janet Knight 11, Peggy Caple 11
2/4/84 NC State Raleigh, NC Janet Knight 10, Peggy Caple 16, Julie Larson 11
11/29/85 Cleveland State Lexington, KY Louise Greenwood 12, Karen-Ann Jenkins 14, Julie Brickley 10
11/29/86 Northern Illinois Minneapolis, MN Julie Brickley 15, Karen-Ann Jenkins 13, Ramona O’Neal 12
2/22/89 Georgia Tech Atlanta, GA Michelle Bryant 16, Louise Greenwood 11, Ramona O’Neal 10
3/3/91 Virginia Fayetteville, NC Shandy Bryan 10, Jackie Farmer 13, Cheron Wells 10
1/4/97 Virginia Charlottesville, VA Natasha Anderson 10, Itoro Umoh 11, Laura Cottrell 11
1/2/99 Virginia Clemson, SC Joanie Mungro 12, Natasha Anderson 11, Itoro Umoh 10
Most Points Scored By A Clemson Player In Overtime
Player Date Opponent Location Points
Jaci Stimson 2/20/95 Duke Durham, NC 9
Aliyah Collier 3/7/19 Virginia Tech Greensboro, NC 9
Most Points Scored By A Clemson Player In A Single Half
Player Date Points Half Site Opponent
Barbara Kennedy 2/24/79 28 2nd H Claflin
Barbara Kennedy 1/30/82 26 1st H TN-Chattanooga
Barbara Kennedy 1/12/82 23 2nd A Maryland
Barbara Kennedy 2/6/82 23 1st A South Carolina
Barbara Kennedy 3/12/82 22 2nd A Penn State
Lele Hardy 2/25/10 22 2nd A Virginia Tech
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Points Field Goals Attempted Assists
Rk. Pts. Name Year Rk. FGA Name Year Rk.  Ast. Name Year
1. 908 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 1. 760 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 1. 204 Drema Greer 1978-79
2. 853 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 2. 729 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 2. 195 Drema Greer 1977-78
3. 811 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81 3. 722 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81 195 Bobbie Mims 1979-80
4. 659 Donna Forester 1977-78 4. 568 Donna Forester 1977-78 4. 190 Susan Fehling 1987-88
5. 611 Donna Forester 1976-77 5. 529 Donna Forester 1976-77 5. 182 Jennie Lyerly 1981-82
6. 594 Jessica Barr 1993-94 182 Itoro Umoh 1998-99
7. 571 Tara Saunooke 1994-95
8. 561 Shandy Bryan 1992-93 | Field Goal Percentage (min. 5 fg/game)
9. 547 Mary Anne Cubelic 1981-82 | Rk.__ Pct. Name Year | Assists Per Game
547 Janet Forester 1975-76 1. 574 Julie Brickley 1983-84 Rk. Avg. Name Year
2. .562 Karen Ann Jenkins 1987-88 1. 6.8 Drema Greer 1978-79
3. .560 Janet Knight 1983-84 2. 6.4 Vicki Burton 1975-76
Points Per Game 4, 557 Julie Brickley 1985-86 6.4 Susan Fehling 1984-85
Rk.  Avg. Name Year 5. .556 Karen Ann Jenkins 1985-86 6.4 Vicki Burton 1975-76
1. 29.3 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 5. 6.3 Susan Fehling 1987-88
2. 26.2 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
3. 237 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 | 3-Point Field Goals Made
4, 228 Janet Forester 1975-76 | Rk.__ 3FG Name Year | Blocked Shots
5. 20.6 Donna Forester 1977-78 1. 80 Kendall Spray 2019-20 Rk. BS Name Year
6. 20.1 Janet Knight 1984-85 2. 73 Tara Saunooke 1994-95 1. 84 Peggy Caple 1982-83
7. 19.8 Jessica Barr 1993-94 3. 70 Amy Geren 1997-98 2. 76 Peggy Caple 1983-84
8. 19.7 Donna Forester 1976-77 4. 69 Kendall Spray 2020-21 3. 72 Lindsey Mason 2011-12
9. 18.7 Shandy Bryan 1992-93 5. 68 Sthefany Thomas 2010-11 4. 70 Peggy Caple 1984-85
18.7 Barbara Kennedy 1978-79 5. 69 Jackie Farmer 1989-90
3-Point Field Goals Attempted
Rebounds Rk. 3FGA Name Year | Blocked Shots Per Game
Rk. Reb. Name Year 1. 228 Kendall Spray 2019-20 Rk. Avg. Name Year
1. 400 Donna Forester 1976-77 2. 208 Sthefany Thomas 2010-11 1. 2.9 Peggy Caple 1982-83
400 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 3. 189 Kendall Spray 2020-21 2. 2.6 Peggy Caple 1984-85
3. 371 Sheila Cobb 1979-80 4. 186 Kelly Gramlich 2013-14 2.6 Lindsey Mason 2011-12
4. 366 Donna Forester 1977-78 5. 180 Tara Saunooke 1994-95 4. 2.5 Peggy Caple 1983-84
5. 310 Peggy Caple 1981-82 5. 2.3 Jackie Farmer 1990-91
6. 306 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
7. 301 Janet Forester 1975-76 | 3-Point Field Goal Percentage
8. 298 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 Rk.  Pct. Name Year | Steals
9. 293 Sandy Bishop 1984-85 1. 471 Kerry Boyatt 1989-90 Rk. St. Name Year
10. 285 Jackie Farmer 1989-90 2. 469 Tara Saunooke 1991-92 1. 123 Ramona O’Neal 1988-89
285 Jackie Farmer 1990-91 3. 458 Marci Glenney 2001-02 2. 111 Lele Hardy 2009-10
4. 454 Tara Saunooke 1992-93 3. 106 Lele Hardy 2008-09
5. 444 Cheron Wells 1991-92 4. 98 Lele Hardy 2006-07
Rehounds Per Game 5. 95 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80
Rk.  Avg. Name Year
1. 129 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 | 3-Point Field Goals Per Game
12.9 Donna Forester 1976-77 | Rk. __ Avg. Name Year | Steals Per Game
3. 12.5 Janet Forester 1975-76 1. 2.67 Kendall Spray 2019-20 Rk.  Avg. Name Year
4. 11.4 Donna Forester 1977-78 2. 2.65 Kendall Spray 2020-21 1. 4.0 Ramona O’Neal 1988-89
5. 11.0 Jackie Farmer 1990-91 3. 2.28 Tara Saunooke 1994-95 2. 3.6 Lele Hardy 2009-10
6. 10.9 Sandy Bishop 1984-85 4. 2.27 Sthefany Thomas 2010-11 3. 3.4 Lele Hardy 2008-09
7. 109 Doll Eadon 1975-76 5. 2.23 Tara Saunooke 1993-94 4. 3.3 Lele Hardy 2006-07
8. 10.3 Sheila Cobb 1979-80 5. 3.0 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82
9. 9.9 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
10. 9.7 Peggy Caple 1981-82 Free Throws Made
Rk. FT Name Year | Minutes Played
1. 149 Nikki Dixon 2014-15 Rk.  Min. Name Year
Offensive Rebounds (since 1986-87) 2. 147 Lakeia Stokes 2003-04 | 1. 1160 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80
Rk. Reb. Name Year 3. 132 Kerry Boyatt 1989-90 2. 1119 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82
1. 147 Jackie Farmer 1990-91 4. 127 Melinda Ashworth 1985-86 3. 1103 Chelsea Lindsay 2013-14
2. 129 Jackie Farmer 1989-90 5. 124 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 4. 1053 Chrissy Floyd 2002-03
3. 120 Michelle Bryant 1988-89 5. 1052 Chrissy Floyd 2000-01
4. 104 Jessica Barr 1993-94
104 Laura Cottrell 1994-95 | Free Throws Attempted
104 Nikki Blassingame 199899 | Rk. _FTA Name Year | Minutes Played Per Game
1. 197 Lakeia Stokes 2003-04 Rk. Avg. Name Year
2. 193 Nikki Dixon 2014-15 1. 36.4 Janet Knight 1984-85
Field Goals Made 3. 178 Kerry Boyatt 1989-90 | 2. 36.3 Chrissy Floyd 2002-03
Rk. FG Name Year 4, 175 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81 3. 36.1 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82
1. 392 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 5. 172 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82 4. 35.3 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
2. 382 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 5. 34.5 Chelsea Lindsay 2013-14
3. 348 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
4. 290 Donna Forester 1977-78 | Free Throw Percentage (min. 2.5 ft/g)
5. 245 Donna Forester 1976-77 | Rk.__ Pct. Name Year | Assist/Turnover Ratio (min. 50 assists)
1. .876 Amy Geren 1997-98 Rk.Ratio Ast TO Player Year
2. .866 Amy Geren 1995-96 1. 2.16 119 55 MaryAnne Cubelic 1980-81
3. .855 Amy Geren 1998-99 2. 2.07 182 88 Itoro Umoh 1998-99
4. .846 Tara Saunooke 1994-95 3. 1.81 161 89 Denise Marshall 1983-84
5. .842 Cissy Bristol 1978-79 4. 1.75 93 53 Jackie Mattress 1990-91
5. 1.69 66 39 ReneeWilliams 1987-88
1.69 66 39 Chelsealindsay 2014-15
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Wins 3-Point Field Goals Attempted Rebound Margin
Rk No. Year | Rk. 3FGA Year Rk. No. Year
1. 26 199899 | 1. 568 2010-11 1. +8.5 1976-77
2. 25 1997-98 | 2. 549 2014-15 2. +7.9 1977-78
3 24 1979-80 | 3. 525 2021-22 3. +6.9 1994-95
4 23 1980-81 | 4. 504 2004-05 4 +5.9 1984-85
23 199596 | 5. 487 2008-09 +5.9 2020-21
Winning Percentage 3-Point Field Goal Percentage Assists
Rk. Pct. W-L Year | Rk. Pct. 3FG-3FGA Year Rk. Ast Year
1. .813 26-6 1998-99 | 1. 426 55-129 1989-90 1. 719 1979-80
2. .758 25-8 199798 | 2. 403 159-395 1991-92 2. 658 1976-77
3. 742 23-8 1980-81 | 3. 375 100-267 1994-95 3. 649 1981-82
.742 23-8 199596 | 4. 371 98-264 1990-91 4, 604 1983-84
5. .709 22-9 1976-77 | 5. .367 113-308 1993-94 5. 558 1984-85
Games Played Free Throws Made Steals
Rk. No. Year | Rk. FT Year Rk. St. Year
1. 36 1979-80 | 1. 535 1994-95 1. 410 1979-80
2. 33 2018-19 | 2. 533 1998-99 2. 385 1978-79
33 199091 | 3. 505 1983-84 3. 378 1977-78
33 1997-98 | 4. 495 1989-90 378 2018-19
4 32 1977-78 | 5. 492 1997-98 5. 365 1988-89
32 1981-82
32 1989-90
32 1994-95 | Free Throws Attempted Blocked Shots
32 1998-99 | Rk. FTA Year Rk. BS Year
32 2013-14 | 1. 788 1989-90 1. 169 2011-12
2. 764 1998-99 2. 162 1989-90
3. 754 1983-84 3. 156 2009-10
Field Goals Made 4. 747 1994-95 4. 147 2005-06
RKk. FG Year | 5. 739 1995-96 5. 144 2017-18
1. 1257 1979-80
2. 1160 1977-78
3. 1093 1981-82 | Free Throw Percentage Points
4, 1068 1976-77 | Rk. Pct. FT-FTA Year RK. Pts. Year
5. 1003 1978-79 | 1. .745 357-479 2014-15 1. 2932 1979-80
2. 716 535-747 1994-95 2. 2714 1977-78
3. 712 481-676 2000-01 3. 2533 1976-77
Field Goals Attempted 4. .709 305-430 2004-05 4, 2516 1981-82
Rk. FGA Year | 5. .707 377-533 2021-22 5. 2491 1983-84
1. 2685 1979-80
2. 2433 1977-78
3. 2416 1976-77 | Rebounds Scoring Average
4, 2402 1981-82 Rk. Reb. Year Rk. Avg. Year
5. 2273 1980-81 | 1. 1692 1976-77 1. 85.1 1977-78
2. 1650 1977-78 2. 81.7 1976-77
3. 1634 1979-80 3. 81.4 1979-80
Field Goal Percentage 4. 1440 1981-82 4. 80.4 1983-84
RKk. Pct. FG-FGA Year | 5. 1415 1980-81 5. 80.1 1984-85
1. 487 890-1827 1984-85
2. 482 883-1833 1985-86
3. 477 1160-2433 1977-78 | Rebound Average Scoring Margin
4, 469 993-2118 1983-84 | Rk. Avg. Year RK. No. Year
5. 468  1257-2685 1979-80 | 1. 54.6 1976-77 1. +15.5 1976-77
2. 54.0 1975-76 2. +14.4 1998-99
3. 51.6 1977-78 3. +13.2 1977-78
3-Point Field Goals Made 4. 45.6 1980-81 4, +11.2 1994-95
Rk. 3FG Year | 5. 45.4 1979-80 5. +10.9 1978-79
1. 191 2010-11
2. 160 2014-15
3. 159 1991-92
159 1992-93
5. 155 2004-05
6. 154 2005-06
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BB | CAREER RECORDS

Clemson’s Career Clubs Scoring Average (min. two years)
- Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP Points Avg.
Name VoD Points/10 Rebound/100 Blocks Blocks | 1+ BarbaraKennedy 4 197882 127 3113 245
Barbara Kennedy 1978-82 3113 1252 128 2. Donna Forester 2 1976-78 63 1270 20.2
Kobi Thornton ~ 2016-20 1440 772 143 | 3.  Janet Forester 2 197577 55 1008 184
4., Delicia Washington 2 2020-22 55 926 16.8
1200 Points/800 Rebounds 5. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 1937 16.1
Name Years Points Rebounds 6. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 114 1795 15.7
Barbara Kennedy 1978-82 3113 1252 7. Jessica Barr 2 1992-94 58 865 14.9
Shandy Bryan 1989-93 1631 874 8. Cheron Wells 2 1990-92 64 930 14.5
Louise Greenwood 1985-89 1268 858 9. Sandy Bishop 2 1983-85 58 827 14.3
Lele Hardy 2006-10 1571 933 10.  Stephanie Ridgeway 2 1994-96 62 872 14.1
1000 Points/500 Rebounds Rehounds
Name Years Points Rebounds Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP Avg. Reb.
Barbara Kennedy 1978-82 3113 1252 | 17 Barbara Kennedy 4 197882 127 9.9 1252
Jsarg:t dK"égrh;n iggg:gg %?3)? 3‘752 2. PeggyCaple 4 1981-85 119 9.1 1087
Nk Dok 201415 1598 532 | 3 LeleHardy 4 2006-10 123 7.6 933
Lele Hardy 2006-09 1571 933 3. Shandy Bryan 4 1989-93 126 6.9 874
Karen Ann Jenkins 1985-89 1514 687 4. Louise Greenwood 4 1985-89 112 7.7 859
Bobbie Mims 1976-80 1448 630 5. Laura Cottrell 4 1993-97 119 6.8 808
Kobi Thornton 2016-20 1440 772 6. Kobi Thornton 4 2016-20 120 6.4 772
ltoro Umoh 1995-99 1409 543 7. Donna Forester 2 1976-78 63 12.2 766
Donna Forester 1976-78 1270 766 8. Debra Buford 4 1977-81 127 5.3 735
Louise Greenwood 1985-89 1268 859 9. Erin Batth 4 1997-01 121 6.0 722
Peggy Caple 1981-85 1173 1087 10.  Karen Ann Jenkins 4 1985-89 111 6.2 687
Laura Cottrell 1993-97 1108 808 11.  Aliyah Collier 4 2015-19 102 6.6 678
Natasha Anderson 1995-99 1033 539 12.  Quinyotta Pettaway 4 2010-14 107 6.3 675
Janet Forester 1975-77 1008 524 13.  Amanda White 4 2002-06 115 5.5 633
. . 14.  Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 5.0 630
Name 1400 Pﬂ'\;'éz/rzsﬂﬂ Rssists Points Assicts | 15+ Jasmine Tate 4 2007-11 116 4.9 573
- 16. Jackie Farmer 2 1989-91 58 9.8 570
o W = B 17 Gwoown 4 w1 s
Bob)tlJie Mims 1976-80 1248 392 18. Jeanette Davis 4 1994-98 125 4.4 555
Kerry Boyatt 198993 1422 461 19.  Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 4.3 543
Tara Saunooke 1991-95 1462 255 20. Natasha Anderson 4 1995-99 125 4.3 539
Itoro Umoh 1995-99 1409 459 21. le!(l B_Iassmgame 4 1995-99 126 4.3 537
Chrissy Floyd 1999-03 1937 244 22.  Jaci Stimson 4 1993-97 115 4.7 535
Lele Hardy 2006-10 1571 340 23.  Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 119 4.5 532
Nikki Dixon 2014-15 1598 279 24. Janet Forester 2 1975-77 55 9.5 524
25. Amari Robinson 3 2019-22 86 6.0 520
Points Scored _ Rebound Average (min. 40 games)
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP Avg. Points | Rk.  Name Yrs. Years GP Reb. Avg.
1. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 24.5 3113 1. Donna Forester 2 1976-78 63 766 12.2
2. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 161 1937 | o Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 1252 9.9
3. Janet Knlght 4 1982-86 114 15.7 1795 3. Jackie Farmer 2 1989-91 58 570 9.8
4. Shan_dy_ Bryan 4 1989-93 126 12.9 1631 4. Sheila Cobb 4 1979-83 47 448 9.53
5. Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 119 13.7 1598 5. Janet Forester 2 1975-77 55 524 9.52
6. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 12.8 1571 6. Peggy Caple 4 1981-85 119 1087 91
7. Karen Ann Jenkins 4 1985-89 111 13.6 1514 7. Sandy Bishop 2 1983-85 58 506 8.7
8. Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 119 12.6 1501 8. JvaUi Jones 2 1982-84 51 408 8.1
9. Tara Saunooke 4 1991-95 121 12.1 1462 9. Michelle Bryant 2 1987-89 56 448 8.0
10. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 115 1448 | 109 |quise Greenwood 4 1985-89 112 859 7.7
11. Kobi Thornton 4 2016-20 120 12.0 1440
12.  Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 121 11.8 1422 | pames Played
13. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 11.2 1409 RK. Name Yrs Years Min Min/G GP
14. Amy Geren 4 1995-99 125 11.2 1402 1. Debra Buford 4 1977-81 NA NA 127
15. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 124 10.3 1274 Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 NA NA 127
16. Donna Forester 2 1976-78 63 20.2 1270 Annette Wise 5 1978-83 NA NA 127
17. Louise Greenwood 4 1985-89 112 11.3 1268 4. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 NA NA 126
18. CiSS)’ Bristol 5 1977-82 104 11.8 1229 Shandy Bryan 4 1989-93 3246 25.8 126
19. Peggy Caple 4 198185 119 99 1173 Itoro Umoh 4 199599 3388 269 126
20.  Laura Cottrell 4 199397 119 93 1108 Nikki Blassingame 4 199599 2025 16.1 126
21. Sthefany Thomas 4 2007-11 120 9.1 1088 8. Jeanette Davis 4 1994-98 2885 23.1 125
22.  D'LeshaLloyd 4 2004-08 109 96 1049 Courtney Johnson 4 1988-92 2893 23.1 125
23. Natasha Anderson 4 1995-99 125 8.3 1033 Amy Geren 4 1995-99 2832 227 125
24. Melinda Ashworth 4 1983-86 111 9.2 1024 Natasha Anderson 4 1995-99 2540 20.3 125
25.  Janet Forester 2 1975-77 55 18.3 1008
Games Started
Rk. Name Yrs Years GP Starts
1. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 124 123
2. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 121
Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 121
4. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 118
5. Peggy Caple 4 1981-85 119 113
6 Amanda (White) Frist 4 2002-06 115 106
7 Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 119 99
Janet Knight 4 1982-86 114 99
Laura Cottrell 4 1993-97 119 99
10.  Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 96
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Field Goals Made 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (min. 50 attempts)
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP FG/G FGM Rk. Name Yrs. Years FGM FGA Pct.
1. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 10.62 1349 | 1. Tara Saunooke 4 1991-95 252 586 430
2. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 6.48 778 | 2. Cheron Wells 4 1990-92 41 102 402
3. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 114 6.41 731 | 3. Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 178 450 .396
4. Shandy Bryan 4 1989-93 126 5.24 661 | 4. Angie Peters 2 1989-91 14 36 .389
5. Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 119 5.51 651 5. Julie Talley 4 2002-06 152 402 .3788
6. Karen Ann Jenkins 4 1985-89 111 5.83 647 | 6. Laura Cottrell 4 1993-97 51 135 .3781
7. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 4.95 624 | 7. Jessica Barr 2 1992-94 23 61 377
8. Kobi Thornton 4 2016-20 120 5.19 623 | 8. Marci Glenney 2 2000-02 38 101 .376
9. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 4.69 577 | 9. Cheryl Nix 4 1984-88 31 84 .369
10.  Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 117 4.51 537 | 10.  Camree Clegg 1 2018-19 21 57 .368
Field Goals Attempted Free Throws Made
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP__FGA/GM FGA | Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP FT/G FTM
1. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 21.2 2688 | 1. Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 117 3.77 441
2. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 14.7 1763 | 2. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 3.27 415
3. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 12.5 1534 | 3. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 3.10 390
4. Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 119 12.5 1491 | 4. Amy Geren 4 1995-99 125 2.68 335
5. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 114 12.2 1393 | 5. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 114 2.92 333
6. Shandy Bryan 4 1989-93 126 10.5 1328 | 6. Shandy Bryan 4 1989-93 126 2.45 309
7. Kobi Thornton 4 2016-20 120 10.9 1315 | 7. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 2.48 301
8. Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 117 11.0 1309 8. Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 121 2.43 294
9. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 10.1 1275 | 9. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 124 2.18 270
10. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 124 10.1 1258 10. Laura Cottrell 4 1993-97 119 2.21 263
Field Goal Percentage (min. 200 made) Free Throws Attempted
Rk. Name Yrs. Years FGM FGA Pct. | Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP AT/G FTA
1. Julie Brickley 3 1984-86 338 625 541 1. Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 117 5.36 627
2. Karen Ann Jenkins 4 1985-89 647 1202 538 | 2. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 4.83 614
3. Jessica Barr 2 1992-94 341 645 528 | 3. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 4.23 533
4. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 731 1393 525 | 4. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 3.78 465
5. Sheila Cobb 4 1979-83 212 410 517 5. Krystal Scott 4 1998-02 118 3.61 426
6. Sandy Bishop 4 1983-85 334 655 510 | 6. Shandy Bryan 4 1989-93 126 3.31 417
7. Jaci Stimson 3 1993-96 260 513 .507 7. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 114 3.60 410
8. Jackie Farmer 2 1989-91 294 582 505 | 8. Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 121 3.36 406
9. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 1349 2688 502 | 9. Amy Geren 4 1995-99 125 3.16 395
10.  Nikki Blassingame 4 1995-99 296 590 502 | 10.  Peggy Caple 4 1981-85 119 3.25 387
3-Point Field Goals Made (min. two years) Free Throw Percentage (min. 150 attempts)
Rk. Name Yrs Years GP 3FGA 3FGM Rk. Name Yrs. Years FTM FTA Pct.
1 Tara Saunooke 4 1991-95 121 586 252 1. Amy Geren 4 1995-99 335 395 .848
2. Amy Geren 4 1995-99 125 558 199 2. Janet Knight 4 1982-86 333 410 .8122
3. Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 121 450 178 3. Tara Saunooke 4 1991-95 216 266 .8120
4. Sthefany Thomas 4 2007-11 120 508 156 4. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 270 343 .787
5 Julie Talley 4 2002-06 111 402 152 | 5. Donna Forester 2 1976-78 200 260 .769
6 Kendall Spray 2 2019-21 56 417 149 6. Louise Greenwood 4 1985-89 202 264 .765
Kirstyn Wright 4 2007-11 112 438 138 | 7. Sthefany Thomas 4 2007-11 156 204 .764
7. Kelly Gramlich 3 2011-14 90 389 130 | 8. Cheryl Nix 4 1984-88 176 233 .755
8. Julie Aderhold 4 2000-04 108 359 125 | 9. Jaia Alexander 2 2016-18 116 154 .753
9. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 397 124 10.  Cissy Bristol 4 1977-82 166 222 .748
3-Point Field Goals Per Game (min. two years) Assists
Rk. Name Yrs Years GP MD  3FG/G Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP A/G__ Assists
1. Kendall Spray 2 2019-21 56 149 2.66 1. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 4.89 617
2. Tara Saunooke 4 1991-95 121 252 2.08 | 2. Melinda Ashworth 4 1982-86 111 4.17 463
3. Amy Geren 3 1995-99 125 199 1.59 3. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 3.64 459
4. Tasha Phillips 2 2004-06 45 70 1.56 | 4. Tasha Taylor 4 04-07,08-09 117 3.70 433
5. Victoria Cardaci 3 2014-17 74 109 1.473 5. Susan Fehling 3 83-85,87-88 87 4.72 411
6. Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 121 178 1.471 6. Drema Greer 2 1977-79 61 6.54 399
7. Kelly Gramlich 3 2011-14 90 130 1.44 7. Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 119 3.29 392
8. Julie Talley 4 2002-06 111 152 1.37 | 8. Jenny Lyerly 4 1978-82 122 3.09 377
9. Nuria Forns 3 1997-01 124 94 1.32 9. Dana Puckett 4 1990-94 117 3.18 373
10.  Sthefany Thomas 4 2007-11 120 156 1.30 10.  Christy Brown 4 2006-10 122 2.94 359
3-Point Field Goals Attempted (min. two years)
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP FGM FGA
1. Tara Saunooke 4 1991-95 121 252 586
2 Amy Geren 4 1995-99 125 199 558
3 Sthefany Thomas 4 2007-11 120 156 508
4. Kerry Boyatt 4 1989-93 121 178 450
5. Kirstyn Wright 4 2007-11 112 138 438
6 Kendall Spray 2 2019-21 56 149 417
7 Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 116 408
8 Julie Talley 4 2002-06 111 152 402
9. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 124 397
10. Kelly Gramlich 3 2011-14 90 130 389
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Assists Per Game (min. two years)

Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP Ast. A/G
1. Drema Greer 2 1977-79 61 399 6.54
2. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 617 4.89
3. Susan Fehling 3 83-85,87-88 87 411 4.72
4, Melinda Ashworth 4 1982-86 111 463 4.17
5. Tasha Taylor 4 04-07,08-09 117 433 3.70
6. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 459 3.64
7. Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 119 392 3.29
8. Chelsea Lindsay 4 2011-15 97 308 3.18
Dana Puckett 4 1990-94 117 373 3.18
10.  Jennie Lyerly 4 1978-82 122 377 3.09
Assists/Turnover Ratio (min. 100 assists; since 1978-79)
Rk. Name Yrs. Years Ast T0 Ratio
1. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 459 347 1.73
2. Dana Puckett 4 1990-94 373 252 1.48
3. Ramona O’Neal 4 1985-89 319 220 1.45
4. Susan Fehling 3 83-85,87-88 411 285 1.44
5. Mary Anne Cubelic 4 1979-83 392 276 1.42
6. Denise Marshall 4 1980-84 286 207 1.38
7. Peggy Sells 4 1987-91 273 199 1.37
8. Jackie Mattress 2 1989-91 148 109 1.36
9. Kanetra Queen 4 2000-04 214 161 1.33
10. Melinda Ashworth 4 1982-86 461 349 1.32
Blocked Shots
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP B/G BS
1. Peggy Caple 4 1981-85 119 2.50 298
2. Lindsey Mason 4 2008-12 113 1.44 163
3. Kobi Thornton 4 2016-20 120 1.19 143
4, Tylar Bennett 3 2017-20 92 1.44 134
5. Jackie Farmer 2 1989-91 58 2.22 129
6. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 1.01 128
7. Jaci Stimson 4 1993-97 115 0.92 125
Amanda White 4 2002-06 115 1.09 125
9. Erin Batth 3 1997-01 121 0.96 116
10. Khaili Sanders 4 2002-06 91 1.25 114
Blocked Shots Per Game (min. 50 games)
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP BS BS/G
1. Peggy Caple 4 1981-85 119 298 2.50
2. Jackie Farmer 2 1989-91 58 129 2.22
3. Tylar Bennett 3 2017-20 92 134 1.44
Lindsey Mason 4 2008-12 113 163 1.44
5. Khaili Sanders 4 2002-06 91 114 1.25
6. Kobi Thornton 4 2016-20 120 143 1.19
7. Jaci Stimson 4 1993-97 115 125 1.09
Amanda White 4 2002-06 115 125 1.09
9. Nyilah Jamison-Myers 3 2012-15 62 64 1.07
10. Quinyotta Pettaway 4 2010-14 107 108 1.009
Steals
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP S/G Steals
1. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 3.24 398
2. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 2.57 327
3. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 124 2.35 291
4, Ramona O’Neal 4 1985-89 117 2.44 286
5. Itoro Umoh 4 1995-99 126 2.10 265
6. Debra Buford 4 1977-81 127 1.88 239
7. Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 117 2.00 234
8. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 1.77 224
9. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 1.79 215
10. Courtney Johnson 4 1988-92 125 1.56 195
Steals Per Game (min. two years)
Rk. Name Yrs. Years GP___ Steals S/G
1. Lele Hardy 4 2006-10 123 398 3.24
2. Barbara Kennedy 4 1978-82 127 327 2.57
3. Ramona O’Neal 4 1985-89 117 286 2.44
4. Danielle Edwards 4 2015-19 124 291 2.35
5. Donna Forrester 2 1976-78 63 146 2.32
6. Itoro Umoh 3 1995-99 126 265 2.10
7. Nikki Dixon 4 2011-15 118 235 1.99
8. Debra Buford 4 1977-81 127 239 1.88
9. Chrissy Floyd 4 1999-03 120 215 1.79
10. Bobbie Mims 4 1976-80 126 224 1.77
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In just two seasons, Kendall Spray set Clemson’s
single-season three point record and made the top-
10 list for career made threes.




LITTLEJOHN RECORDS |

Clemson Individual Single-Home Game Records

Category Statistic Player Opponent Date
Points Scored 45 by Barbara Kennedy Claflin Feb. 24,1979
Field Goals Made 20 by Barbara Kennedy North Carolina Feb. 20, 1982
Field Goal Attempts 35 by Barbara Kennedy AL-Birmingham Jan. 17,1982
Field Goal Percentage 1.000(12-12) by Donna Forester Claflin Dec.7,1977
3-Point Field Goals Made 8 by Kelly Gramlich SC State Dec. 14,2013
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 18 by Victoria Cardaci Furman Nov. 21, 2015
Free Throws Made 18 by Melinda Ashworth Virginia Jan. 11, 1986
Free Throw Attempts 20 by Melinda Ashworth Virginia Jan. 11, 1986
20 by Lakeia Stokes South Carolina Nov. 21, 2003
Rebounds 22 by Barbara Kennedy TN-Chattanooga Jan. 30, 1982
Assists 17 by Drema Greer Wake Forest Jan. 17,1979
Blocks 10 by Peggy Caple Kansas State Jan. 5, 1983
Steals 9 by Debra Buford NC State Jan. 17,1979
9 by Sheila Cobb Mercer Jan. 23, 1980
9 by Danielle Edwards South Carolina State Nov. 13, 2017
Opponent Individual Single-Home Game Records
Category Statistic Player Opponent Date
Points Scored 43 by Jerilyn Harper Tennessee Tech Dec. 16, 1980
Field Goals Made 18 by Pearl Moore Francis Marion Feb. 3, 1977
18 by Linda Page NC State Feb. 4, 1984
18 by Jerilyn Harper Tennessee Tech Dec. 16, 1980
Field Goals Attempts 35 by Pearl Moore Francis Marion Feb. 3, 1977
35 by Pearl Moore Francis Marion Dec.9, 1978
Field Goal Percentage .895 (17-19) by Debbie Kinnick Carson-Newman Feb.12, 1980
3-Point Field Goals Made 10 by Michelle Augustavo San Diego Dec. 11, 2005
3-Point Field Goals Attempts 19 by Michelle Augustavo San Diego Dec. 11, 2005
Free Throws Made 16 by Joyce Pierce Georgia Tech Jan. 26, 1993
Free Throw Attempts 20 by Joyce Pierce Georgia Tech Jan. 26, 1993
Rebounds 22 by Emma Mumphrey Mercer Jan. 23, 1980
Assists 13 by Cristina Ciocan South Carolina Nov. 21, 2003
Steals 8 by Jaleesa Sams North Carolina A&T Jan. 3, 2011
8 by Jennifer Coleman Navy Nov. 9, 2019
8 by Kolbi Green Navy Nov. 9, 2019
Blocks 9 by Allison Echols Georgia Tech Jan. 18, 1989
Clemson Team Single-Game Records Opponent Team Single-Game Records
Category Statistic Opponent Date Category Statistic Opponent Date
Points 136 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Points 105 by NC State Feb. 4, 1984
Victory Margin 97 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Victory Margin 59 by Florida State Jan. 15,2017
Points, First Half 69 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Points, First Half 50 by Mercer Jan. 23, 1980
Points, Second Half 67 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Points, Second Half 60 by North Carolina Jan. 11, 2007
Field Goals Made 64 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Field Goals Made 42 by NC State Feb. 4,1984
Field Goal Attempts 113 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Field Goal Attempts 103 by SC State Feb. 16, 1977
Field Goal Percentage .609 (42-69) vs. Lander Feb. 13, 1978 Field Goal Percentage .658 by Maryland Jan. 12,1987
3-Point Field Goals Made 12 vs. SC State Dec. 14,2013 3-Point Field Goals Made 16 by Syracuse Jan. 3, 2019
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 29 vs. North Carolina Jan. 3, 2011 3-Point Field Goal Attempts 38 by South Carolina Nov. 21, 2003
3-Point Field Goal Pct.  .647 (11-17) vs. NC State Feb. 8, 1992 38 by Syracuse Jan. 3, 2019
(Minimum 10 Attempts) 3-Point Field Goal Pct. 538 by Furman Dec. 1, 1994
Free Throws Made 35 vs. Virginia Jan. 11, 1986 (Minimum 10 Attempts)
Free Throw Attempts 42 vs. NC State Dec. 11, 1976 Free Throws Made 33 by AL-Birmingham Jan. 17,1982
42 vs. Virginia Feb. 23, 1983 33 by Tennessee Tech Nov., 18, 2005
Best Free Throw Pct. .947 (20-21) vs. Wake Forest Jan. 15, 2006 Free Throw Attempts 44 by Georgia Tech Feb. 5, 1983
(Minimum 15 Attempts) 44 by Maryland Feb. 29, 2004
Rebounds 88 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Best Free Throw Percentage 947 by NC State Feb. 4,2001
Rebound Margin +51 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 (Minimum 15 Attempts)
Assists 35 vs. Gardner-Webb Feb. 26, 1977 Rebounds 62 by Virginia Feb. 23, 1983
35 vs. Wake Forest Jan. 17,1979 62 by Georgia State Feb. 2, 1985
Blocked Shots 14 vs. Kansas State Jan. 5, 1983 Rebound Margin +31 by NC State Jan. 28,2018
Steals 28 vs. Furman Nov. 29, 1989 Assists 33 by Carson-Newman Feb. 12, 1980
Blocked Shots 12 by Georgia Tech Jan. 18, 1999
12 by Wake Forest Jan. 20,2014
Steals 22 by Navy Nov. 9, 2019
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Littlejohn Coliseum Attendance Records Largest Crowds To Ever See The Lady Tigers
Date Opponent W L Score Att. Date Site Opponent WL Score Att.
Jan. 9, 1980 Duke w 111-56 9,000 Nov. 22, 2002 A South Carol_ina L 58-72 17,712
Feb. 7, 1998 NC State w 68-58 4,871 Mar. 6, 2009 N4 North Carolina L 55-74 13,599
Feb. 1’ 2001 Maryland L 62-68 4’500 Nov. 17, 2021 A South Caro'!na L 45-76 13,363
Dec. 15, 2016 A South Carolina L 61-83 11,916
Feb. 14,1999 Duke w 80-75 4,383 .
Nov. 15, 2018 A South Carolina L 51-90 11,539
Nov. 18,2019  Alabama St. w 76-43 4,297 )
. Mar. 1, 2012 N6 North Carolina L 51-90 10,031
Jan. 21,2001  Florida State W 79-66 4,250 i
- Mar. 17,2000 N Drake w 64-50 10,027
Mar. 14,1999 lllinois w 63-51 4,234 Mar. 19,2000 A!  Connecticut L 4583 10,027
Feb. 29,2004  Maryland L 69-80 4,228 Mar.5,2009 N*  Georgia Tech W 81-69 9,993
Feb.22,1992  Virginia L 81-85 4,123 Jan. 6, 2008 A Maryland L 46-110 9,105
Feb.22,1997 Maryland L 64-70 4,120 Jan. 9, 1980 H Duke w 111-56 9,000
Nov. 30,2003  Rutgers w 69-64 4,112 Nov.29,2009 A  UConn L 48-87 8,735
Feb. 15,2001 Virginia w 78-71 3,930 Nov. 29, 2019 A Notre Dame w 71-55 8,569
Feb. 4, 2001 NC State L 50-56 3,912 Jan. 21,2018 A Notre Dame L 37-90 8,479
Jan. 20,1996  NC State w 76-64 3,895 Mar. 22, 1992 A? West Virginia L 72-73 8,268
Nov. 26,1997  Georgia w 83-78 3,870 Mar. 19,1994 A®  Tennessee L 66-78 7,651
Feb.21,2002 Georgia Tech w 68-65 3,827 Mar. 4, 2001 N*  N.C.State L 52-65 7,381
Feb.28,1999 N°® Duke w 76-71 7,361
Mar. 2, 2002 N4 N.C. State L 52-61 7,276
All-Time Overall M[]ﬂthh! Records Mar. 3, 2001 Nj North Carol!na w 75-57 7,214
Month Home Away Neutral Totals Mar. 7, 2008 N Noth parollna L 77-97 7,201
Feb.7,2018 A Louisville L 46-65 7,014
November 63-5 24-32 25-21 112-76 ] 18 1992 A Virgini L 52.85 6938
December 124-29 56-45 38-19 218-93 an. 25, Irginia s :
'J:arg)uary 11881%(2) gii;i 11; }?é'ggi NI, Al - NCAA Tournament, 1st Round East Regional, Storrs, CT; A2 - NCAA Tour-
ebruary B B B - nament, 2nd Round East Regional, Morgantown, WV; A3 - NCAA Tournament, 2nd
March 9-5 4-17 42-53 55-75 | Round, Mideast Regional, Knoxville, TN; N* - ACC Tournament, Greensboro, NC;
Totals 423-221 213-330 117-100 753-671
Clemson In Overtime Games (32-20; .615)
Date Site WL OTs Score Opponent
All-Time Record By Day Jan. 17,1976 A w 1 68-66 Charleston Southern
Day Record Pct. Feb. 21,1981 A L 1 78-79 Mercer
Feb. 6, 1982 A L 1 91-99 South Carolina
Monday 90-65 580 | ke 23 1983 H w 1 86-84 Virginia
Tuesday 39-27 590 | Mar.4, 1983 N w 1 93-92 Duke
Wednesday 127-73 .635 Dec. 15, 1983 A w 1 80-75 Mississippi State
Thursday 104-177 .370 Feb. 4, 1984 H L 2 104-105 NC State
: Mar. 24, 1984 N2 w 1 110-106 Western Kentucky
Friday 90-60 600 1 120’9, 1985 A w 1 84-81 Georgia Tech
Saturday 195-110 639 | Jan.11,1986 H L 1 89-96 Virginia
Sunday 109-160 405 | Jan. 14,1988 H L 1 78-79 Maryland
Totals 754-672 528 Jan. 22,1990 H w 2 78-77 Radford
Dec. 20, 1990 A L 1 86-90 California
Mar. 7, 1992 N3 w 1 96-93 NC Stat
All-Time Record vs. ACC Teams (Includes ACC Tournament; J;,r_ 13,1993 H w 1 61-60 Vi,gi?,i:
Site Record Pct. Mar. 7, 1993 N3 L 1 71-79 Virginia
Home 156-172 476 Nov. 27, 1995 N* L 2 86-94 Western Kentucky
Feb. 20, 1995 A w 1 88-82 Duke
Away 112-219 338 | Nov. 22,1995 A w 1 7774 UNC-Charlotte
Neutral 33-41 446 | Mar.1,1997 N w 1 7775 Virginia
Totals 301-432 411 Feb.7,1998 H w 1 65-58 NC State
Feb. 12, 1998 A w 1 74-70 Maryland
), . . or Jan. 2, 1999 H L 1 66-67 Virginia
o _ Clemson’s Record In One To Five Point Decisions Dec. 21, 1999 A L 1 67-78 UNC-Greensboro
Point Differential Record Pct. | Jan.20, 2000 A L 2 74-77 Virginia
1 Point 35-25 .583 | Jan.2,2001 A L 1 73-85 Maryland
2 Points 26-24 520 Feb. 8, 2001 A L 2 99-100 North Carolina
. Dec. 21, 2002 N° w 1 45-37 Marshall
3 Points 39-30 965 | o 23,2003 A L 1 78-89 Georgia Tech
4 Points 36-27 571 | Nov.21,2003 H w 1 10399 South Carolina
5 Points 29-27 517 | Dec.3,2004 A w 1 87-79 South Carolina
Totals 163-129 558 Feb. 19, 2006 H L 1 72-80 Florida State
Mar. 6, 2008 N& w 1 65-60 NC State
T Dec. 4, 2008 A w 1 78-75 Northwestern
Clemson’s Winning Streaks Nov. 11, 2009 H w 2 94-92 South Carolina
Streak No. Start Date End Date | Dec.19,2009 A w 1 89-81 Ohio
Overall 13 Dec. 1, 1979 Jan. 12,1980 jeb-zlgvggllf ';\' a i ;3;3 WMLan;i (FL:
an. , - ake rores
Home 17 Feb.1,1979 Feb. 16,1980 | t)5 5012 A w 1 55.51 Virginia Tech
Away 7 Feb. 25, 1976 Feb. 19, 1977 Nov. 13, 2012 H L 1 73-75 USF
Neutral 7 Nov. 28, 1981 Feb.27,1982 | Jan.8, 2014 A w 1 80-79 Georgia Tech
Best Start 11 Nov. 28, 1995 Jan. 13,1996 JFeb-2132,giJ514 : w L i gg’gi y NC STtatﬁ
an. 2, - irginia Tec!
u Nov. 14, 1998 Jan.2,1999 | o, 22 2016 H w 1 78-67 Louisiana Tech
Jan. 18,2018 H w 2 65-61 Boston College
Clemson’s ACC Winning Streaks Nov. 28,2018 H w 1 69-67 lllinois
Streak No. Start Date End Date Mar. 7,2018 Ne w 1 80-79 Virginia Tech
Jan. 16, 2020 H w 1 75-67 Pitt
Overall 6 Jan. 13,1979 Feb.9,1979 | 51 2021 A L 2 88-95 Florida State
6 Feb. 3, 1994 Feb.27,1994 | jan. 24,2021 H w 1 86-77 Syracuse
Home 10 Dec. 13, 1997 Jan.2,1999 | Jan.27,2022 H L 1 73-78 Pitt
Away 4 Feb. 8. 1989 Feb. 20, 1989 Feb. 13, 2022 A L 1 84-92 Georgia Tech
! ! Totals 52g 32-20
Specific Game Records N!- ACC Tournament at Fayetteville, NC; N2- NWIT at Amarillo, TX; N*- ACC Tournament, Rock
Hill, SC; N*- ACC Tournament, Charlotte, NC; N5-Bahamas Shootout, Nassau, Bahamas; N° - ACC
Season Opening Record - 35-13 Tournament, Greensboro, NC

First Home Game Record - 41-7
Last Home Game Record - 25-22
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Freshman Single Game Records
Points
Rk.Name No. Opponent Date
1. Barbara Kennedy 45 Claflin 2/24/79
2. Janet Forester 33  Bridgewater 1/11/76
3. Janet Forester 32 Char. Southern 1/17/76
4. Janet Forester 30 Anderson 1/14/76
Janet Forester 30 South Carolina 1/21/76
Barbara Kennedy 30 Erskine 2/14/79

Sheila Cobb

Annette Wise
Rehounds
Rk.Name No. Opponent Date
Games 1. BarbaraKennedy 18 Maryland 1/13/79
Freshman 36 Sheila Cobb 1979-80 Free Throws Attempted Sheila Cobb 18 College of Char. 2/23/80
Sophomore 36  Annette Wise 1979-80 [ Freshman 178  Kerry Boyatt 1989-90 3. BarbaraKennedy 17 Erskine 2/14/79
36 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 Sop_homore 137 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 Peggy Caple 17 NC State  1/9/82
36 Jennie Lyerly 1979-80 | Junior 175 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81 Imani Wilson 17 Duke 1/29/90
Junior 36 Debra Buford 1979-80 Senior 197 Lakeia Stokes 2003-04
Senior 33 Bobbie Mims 1979-80
33 Jackie Mattress 1990-91 it B
33 Peggy Sells 1990-01 | Free Throw Percentage R 3-Point F'ﬁ'd GoaIsOMade . oat
33 Danielle Edwards ~ 2018-19 | Freshman .866 Amy Geren 1995-96 1 a0 % Ny e
f . Amy Geren 6 S.F. Austin 3/18/96
Sophomore 844  Danielle Edwards 2016-17 2. Tara Saunooke 5 South Carolina 2/12/92
Junior 876 Amy Geren 1997-98 " Lele Hardy 5 Wake Forest 2/15/07
Field Goals Senior .855 Amy Geren 1998-99 A sl e A
Freshman 234 Janet Forester 1975-76 '
Sophomore 382 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80
Junior 348 BarbaraKennedy  1980-81 | Rebounds Steals
Senior 392 BarbaraKennedy ~ 1981-82 | Freshman 371 Sheila Cobb 1979-80 Rk.Name No. Opponent _ Date
Sophomore 298 Barbara Kennedy  1979-80 L. Lele Hardy 8 Vanderbilt 12/3/06
Junior 400 Donna Forester 1976-77 2. Andrea Gaines 7 Virginia - 2/5/98
Field Goals Attempted Senior 400 BarbaraKennedy  1981-82 Andrea Gaines 7 Wotford) 2/10/98
Freshman 525 Janet Forester 1975-76 Lele Hardy 7 St. John's 11/24/06
Sophomore 729 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80 Lele Hardy 7 _ Woﬁord 12/22/06
Junior 722 BarbaraKennedy  1980-81 | Rebounds Per Game Lele Hardy 7 VirginiaTech 2/11/07
Senior 760 BarbaraKennedy ~ 1981-82 | Freshman 125 Janet Forester 1975-76 Lele Hardy 7 Florida State 2/22/07
Sophomore 8.9 Peggy Caple 1982-83 Nikki Dixon 7 Wake Forest 2/19/12
Junior 12.9 Donna Forester 1976-77
Field Goal Percentage Senior 12.9 BarbaraKennedy — 1981-82
Freshman .556 Karen Ann Jenkins 1985-86 Blocks
Sophomore  .560 Janet Knight 1979-80 Rk.Name No. Opponent _Date
Junior 562 KarenAnnlJenkins ~ 1987-88 | Assists 1. Peggy Caple 7 Auburn  2/8/82
Senior 563  Amanda Frist 2005-06 | Freshman 172 Bobbie Mims 1976-77 2. Peggy Caple 6 North Carolina 2/27/82
Sophomore 174  Susan Fehling 1984-85 3. Jaci Stimson 5 Winthrop 1/18/94
Junior 195 Drema Greer 1977-78 Kerri Thomas 5 College of Char.  1/5/95
3-Point Field Goals Made Senior 204 Drema Greer 1978-79 Khaili Sanders 5 Kentucky 11/29/02
Freshman 53  Tara Saunooke 1991-92 Jonquel Jones 5  Jacksonville 12/2/12
Sophomore 64  Kerry Boyatt 1990-91 Tylar Bennett 5 Kennesaw State 11/10/17
Junior 80 Kendall Spray 2019-20 | Blocked Shots
Senior 73 Tara Saunooke 1994-95 | Freshman 68 Peggy Caple 1981-82 Assists
Sophomore 84 Peggy Caple 1982-83 Rk.Name No. Opponent __ Date
Junior 76 Peggy Caple 1983-84 1. Melinda Ashworth 14 Auburn 1/15/83
3-Point Field Goals Attempted Senior 72 Lindsey Mason 2011-12 2. Bobbie Mims 12 Gardner-Webb 2/26/77
Freshman 117  Nikki Dixon 2011-12 Bobbie Mims 12 Claflin ~ 3/4/77
Sophomore 183 Tiffany Lewis 2014-15 4. Bobbie Mims 11 Char. Southern  2/5/77
Junior 228 Kendall Spray 2019-20 Steals Melinda Ashworth 11 Duke 12/1/82
Senior 208 Sthefany Thomas 2010-11 Freshman 98 Lele Hardy 2006-07
Sophomore 95 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80
Junior 106 Lele Hardy 2008-09
3-Point Goal Percentage Senior 123 Ramona O'Neal 1988-89
Freshman .471 Kerry Boyatt 1989-90
Sophomore  .454  Tara Saunooke 1992-93
Junior 426 Laura Cottrell 1995-96 | Most Points
Senior 458  Marci Glenney 2001-02 Freshman 547 Janet Forester 1975-76
Sophomore 853 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80
Junior 811 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
Free Throws Senior 908 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82
Freshman 132  Kerry Boyatt 1989-90
Sophomore 98 Itoro Umoh 1996-97
Junior 122 Itoro Umoh 1997-98 | Points Per Game
Senior 149 Nikki Dixon 2014-15 Freshman 22.8 Janet Forester 1975-76
Sophomore  23.7 Barbara Kennedy 1979-80
Junior 26.2 Barbara Kennedy 1980-81
Senior 29.3 Barbara Kennedy 1981-82
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Points
Rk. No. Name Site  Opponent Date
1 43 Jerilyn Harper H  Tennessee Tech 12/16/80
2 42 Michelle Augustavo H  San Diego 12/11/05
42 Linda Page N  NC State 3/5/83
42 Linda Page H NC State 2/4/84
42 Pearl Moore A Francis Marion 2/19/77
6 41 Janet Harris H Georgia 12/15/82
7 40 Pearl Moore H  Francis Marion 2/3/77
40 Andrea Stinson A NC State 1/21/89
40 Liz Strunk H  Wake Forest 2/21/05
40 Brittany Waters H  Wake Forest 2/24/11
Highest Scoring Percent Of Team’s Points
Rk. Pct. Pts.-Tm _ Player Site Opponent Date
1. .618 42-68 Michelle Augustavo H San Diego 12/11/05
2. .588 40-68 LizStrunk H Wake Forest 2/21/05
3. .571 40-70 Pearl Moore H Francis Marion 2/3/77
4, 525 21-40 Kiana Coomber N Loyola-Chicago 11/24/16
5. .518 43-83  Jerilyn Harper H Tennessee Tech 12/16/80
6. .512 21-41 Niesha Butler H Georgia Tech 2/11/98
7. 506 42-83  Pearl Moore A Francis Marion 2/19/77
8. .494 40-81 Andrea Stinson A NC State 1/21/89
9. .488 39-80 Cameron Swartz H Boston College 1/9/22
10. .469 31-66 Deshawne Blocker N East Tenn. State  3/25/95
Field Goals Made
Rk.  No. Att  Name Site Opponent Date
1. 18 35  Pearl Moore H Francis Marion 2/3/77
18 33  Linda Page H NC State 2/4/84
18 29  Jerilyn Harper H Tennessee Tech 12/16/80
4 17 19  Debbie Kinnick H Carson Newman 2/12/80
5 16 25  Pearl Moore A Francis Marion 2/19/77
16 23 Donna Murphy N Morehead State  3/11/77
16 25  Scooter Delorme A Charleston 1/23/78
16 25  Coleen Galloway A California 1/4/81
16 24  Janet Harris H Georgia 12/15/82
16 28  Brittany Waters H Wake Forest 2/24/11
Field Goal Percentage (min. 10 attempts)
Rk. Pct. FGM-FGA  Name Site Opponent Date
1. 1.000 12-12 Sheana Mosch A Duke 1/28/01
2. .909 10-11 Liz Sherwood H Vanderbilt 11/20/07
3. .895 17-19  Debbie Kinnick H Carson-Newman 2/12/80
4., 857 12-14 Emma Guy H Boston College 2/9/20
5. 846 11-13  Nancy Mayer H Virginia 1/19/85
846 11-13  Alana Beard A Duke 2/27/04
7. .833 10-12  Anne Donovan H Old Dominion 2/10/81
.833 10-12  Marion Jones H North Carolina 1/20/97
.833 10-12  Crystal Langhorne A Maryland 1/6/08
3-Point Field Goals Made
Rk.  No. Att  Name Site Opponent Date
1. 10 19 Michelle Augustavo H San Diego 12/11/05
2. 8 16  Tiffany Brown H Maryland 1/6/00
3. 7 10 Sandy Brown A Middle Tenn. 12/3/88
7 13 Julie Wheeler N Providence 12/20/94
7 11 Jennifer Howard A NC State 2/21/96
7 12 Nicole Erickson A Duke 1/14/99
7 11 Devin Novak A Youngstown St.  12/19/03
7 10 Brittany Rountree N North Carolina 3/1/12
7 11 Nicole Budreau H Boston College 2/20/14
7 12 Gabrielle Cooper H Syracuse 1/3/19
7 13 Dana Evans H Louisville 1/2/20
7 14 Aislinn Konig H NC State 1/30/20
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3-Point Field Goal Attempts

Rk. No. Made Name Site Opponent Date
1. 19 10  Michelle Augustavo H San Diego 12/11/05
2. 17 6  Meganlsom A Georgia Tech 1/23/03
3. 16 8  Tiffany Brown H Maryland 1/6/00
16 6  CoteliaBond-Young H Wake Forest 1/15/06
16 5  Gabbie Green H Pittsburgh 1/16/20
5 15 4 Susan Brown H SC State 12/2/87
15 3 JessicaAllen A Pittsburgh 12/21/03
7 14 4 Katie Smrcka-Duffy N NC State 2/28/97
14 4 Joy Gallagher A Wagner 12/16/04
14 4 Brianna Butler A Syracuse 1/23/14
14 7  Aislinn Konig H NC State 1/30/20
14 6  Deja Winters H NC A&T 12/20/19
14 4 Le'jzae Davidson H Furman 11/6/19
3-Point Field Goal Percentage (min. 10 attempts)
Rk. Pct. FGM-FGA Name Site Opponent Date
1. .700 7-10 Sandy Brown A Middle Tenn. 12/3/88
.700 7-10 Brittany Rountree N North Carolina 3/1/12
2. .636 7-11 Jennifer Howard A NC State 2/21/96
.636 7-11 Devin Novak A Youngstown St.  12/19/03
.636 7-11 Ashleigh Newman H Maryland 2/6/05
.636 7-11 Nicole Boudreau H Boston College 2/20/14
6. .600 6-10  Telisha Quarles A Virginia 1/7/02
7. .583 7-12 Jenny Conkle N Belmont 11/25/05
.583 7-12 Nicole Erickson A Duke 1/14/99
.583 7-12 Gabrielle Cooper H Syracuse 1/3/19
10. .545 6-11 Kristin Mattox N Louisville 12/22/93
Free Throws Made
Rk.  No. Att  Name Site Opponent Date
1. 17 20  Milli Martinez A Georgia Tech 1/26/02
2. 16 20  Joyce Pierce H Georgia Tech 1/26/93
16 18  Linda Page N NC State 3/5/83
4, 15 18  Latavia Coleman H Florida State 1/29/98
5. 14 16  Sharon Manning N NC State 3/4/91
14 14 Tiffany Mitchell N Ohio State 11/27/14
14 15  Veronica Burton H Northwestern 12/2/21
8. 13 6x
Free Throw Attempts
Rk. No. Made Name Site Opponent Date
1. 20 16  Joyce Pierce H Georgia Tech 1/26/93
20 17 Milli Martinez A Georgia Tech 1/26/02
3. 19 13 DeShawne Blocker N East Tenn. State  3/25/95
4, 18 16  Linda Page N NC State 3/5/83
18 11 Monica Wiley A California 12/20/90
18 15  Latavia Coleman H Florida State 1/29/98
7 16 7  Jackie Smith H Furman 12/3/96
16 13 Kristie Bahner A Kansas State 11/25/90
16 14 Sharon Manning N NC State 3/4/91
16 12 Tammye Jenkins H Georgia 2/7/90
16 10  Jennifer Chestnut N Duke 3/4/83
16 10  Dimi Gatlin H SC State 1/15/83
Perfect Free Throw Games
Rk.  No. Att  Name Site Opponent Date
1. 14 14 Kelsey Mitchell N Ohio State 11/27/14
2. 13 13 Alison Bales A Duke 2/5/07
3. 12 12 Nikki Miars A South Carolina  12/18/96
12 12 Mimi McKinney N Virginia 3/1/97
12 12 Kendall Calvin H Tennessee Tech 11/18/05
6 11 11 Kim Crawford A Georgia Tech 1/9/85
11 11 Debbie Groover A Tennessee 11/28/77
11 11 Erin Stovall H Virginia 1/2/99
11 11  Stephanie Higgs H Georgia Tech 1/7/07
10. 10 10 13 Players
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Rebounds
Rk. No. Name Site  Opponent Date
1. 22 Wanda Randolf N  Pittsburgh 12/21/78
22 Emma Mumphrey H  Mercer 1/23/80
3. 21 Jamie Lee H  College of Charleston 1/8/77
21 Sandra Butler A Mississippi State 12/15/83
21 Dawn Royster H  North Carolina 1/2/85
6 20 Janet Harris H Georgia 12/15/82
20 Janet Harris A Georgia 2/28/83
8 19 Sherea Bonner H  Western Carolina 11/13/16
19 Roddreka Rogers H  Georgia Tech 02/22/15
Offensive Rebounds (since 1986-87)
Rk.  Off. Total Name Site Opponent Date
1. 10 17  Cheron Taylor H Pittsburgh 12/11/04
10 16  Sharon Manning H NC State 1/2/91
10 16  Alvine Mendeng H NC State 2/20/03
10 14 Sonja Mallory A Georgia Tech 1/21/03
5. 9 14 Kerri Hobbs A NC State 2/21/90
9 17  Kristi Bahner A Kansas State 11/25/90
9 13 Jenny Mitchell A Wake Forest 1/21/91
9 15  Jessie Hicks H Maryland 2/15/92
9 13 Branka Bogunovic A Maryland 1/28/99
9 15  Teresa Jenkins H Florida A&M 3/12/99
9 15  Shala Reese A W. Kentucky 1/29/02
9 18  Khadijah Whittington A NC State 2/8/07
9 14 Laura Menty N Siena 11/24/07
Assists
Rk. No. Name Site  Opponent Date
1. 15 Chelsea Gray A Duke 1/10/13
2. 14 Sharon Autry N South Carolina 3/1/79
14 Mindy Ballou A South Carolina 2/3/86
4. 13 Scooter Delorme N  College of Charleston  3/3/78
13 Jasmina Perazic N Maryland 2/28/82
13 Val Leitzen N Northern lllinois 11/29/86
13 Cristina Ciocan H  South Carolina 11/21/03
8 12 Carla Hillman A NC State 1/3/87
12 Nancy Lieberman A Old Dominon 11/30/79
12 Lotta-Maj Lahtinen A Georgia Tech 2/13/22
Blocked Shots
Rk. No. Name Site  Opponent Date
1. 9 Allison Echols H Georgia Tech 1/18/89
2. 7 Wanda Pittman A SC State 1/29/87
3. 6 Kris Kirchner A Maryland 1/16/80
6 Anne Donovan H Old Dominion 2/10/81
6 Katrina McClain N Georgia 12/30/83
6 Dawn Royster H North Carolina 1/2/85
6 leva Kublina A Virginia Tech 1/3/02
6 Brittany Carnago A Oakland 12/9/11
6 Quaneshia McCurty A Indiana 11/28/13
6 Kandice Ball A Wake Forest 1/20/14
6 Regan Magarity N Virginia Tech 3/1/17
6 Kate Cain A Nebraska 11/30/17
6 Teaira McCowan A Mississippi State 3/24/19
6 0. Akinbode-James A Duke 2/28/19
6 Alex Wittinger H Illinois 11/28/18
6 Ariyah Copeland A Alabama 11/19/18
Steals
Rk. No. Name Site Opponent Date
1. 10 Pam Leake A North Carolina 1/24/85
2. 9 Chelsea Gray H Duke 1/24/13
3. 8 Myra Waters A Maryland 1/16/80
8 Nikita Bell A North Carolina 2/16/03
8 Lisa Willis A UCLA 11/24/04
8 Jaleesa Sams H NC A&T 1/03/11
8 Jennifer Coleman H Navy 11/9/19
8 Kolbi Green H Navy 11/9/19
9. 7 12 players

Opponents’ 20-20 Club (points/rehoqnds)

Pts Reb Name Site Opponent Date
22 22 Wanda Randolf N Pittsburgh 12/21/78
25 22 Emma Mumphrey H Mercer 1/23/80
26 21 Sandra Butler A Mississippi State 12/15/83
25 21 Dawn Royster H North Carolina 1/2/85
41 20 Janet Harris H Georgia 12/15/82
29 20 Janet Harris A Georgia 2/28/83

Clemson Women’s Basketball ==




BB | OPPONENT RECORDS
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QUICK GLANCE RECORDS

Fewest Points By Opponent
26 by Florida State, 2/7/94
26 by UNC-Asheville, 11/14/98
26 by Lipscomb, 11/11/18

Most Points Opponent, First Half
61 by North Carolina, 1/6/06

Most Points Opponent, Second Half
63 by Maryland, 1/12/82

Fewest Points Opponent, First Half
9 by Alabama St., 1/20/93

Fewest Points Opponent, Second Half
10 by UNC-Asheville, 11/14/99

Points
Rk. Pts.  Site Opponent  CU Score Date
1. 112 A Old Dominion 58 11/30/79
2. 110 A Maryland 46 1/6/08
3 106 N W. Kentucky 110 3/24/84
4 105 N High Point 78 3/13/76
105 H NC State 104 2/4/84
105 A Georgia 64 2/28/83
105 A Duke 53 2/5/07
8. 103 N NC State 87 3/5/83
9. 102 A Duke 45 2/27/04
102 A North Carolina 61 1/6/06
Highest Scoring Halves
Rk. Pts. Site Opponent Half CU-Opp Date
1. 63 A Maryland 2nd  76-95 1/12/82
2. 61 A NorthCarolina 1st 61-102 1/6/06
3. 60 H NorthCarolina 2nd 65-100 1/11/07
4. 59 A Anderson 2nd 55-89 2/16/76
59 A Georgia 2nd 64-105 2/28/83
59 A Duke 1st  37-92 1/16/11
7. 58 A Maryland 2nd 46-110 1/6/08
8. 57 A Charleston 1st  82-91 1/23/78
57 A NC State 1st  67-99  2/9/83
57 A Duke 2nd  77-86 1/14/99
Field Goals
Rk. No. Att  Site Opponent Date
1. 48 73 A Maryland 1/12/82
2. 42 92 H NC State 2/4/84
42 86 N W. Kentucky 3/24/84
42 80 A Georgia 2/28/83
5. 41 69 A Louisiana Tech ~ 1/10/83
41 74 A NC State 2/9/83
41 66 A Maryland 1/6/08
8. 40 83 A SC State 1/26/80
40 77 A South Carolina 2/6/82
40 70 A Penn State 3/12/82
40 71 A Maryland 1/12/87
40 68 A Georgia 2/7/91
Field Goal Attempts
Rk. No. Made Site Opponent Date
1. 103 33 H SC State 2/16/77
2. 102 25 H Yale 1/13/78
3. 97 31 N Claflin 3/4/77
4, 93 30 N Cleveland State 11/30/85
5. 92 37 N Pittsburgh 12/21/78
92 42 H NC State 2/4/84
7. 87 35 N East Carolina 12/21/79
87 25 H Georgia State 2/2/85
9. 86 38 A SC State 2/15/78

Clemson Women'’s Basketball

86 18 H Gardner-Webb 2/26/77
86 30 A North Carolina 1/28/78
86 42 N W. Kentucky 3/24/84
86 37 A North Carolina 2/8/01
Field Goal Percentage
Rk. Pct. FG-FGA Site  Opponent Date
1. .658 48-73 H Maryland 1/12/87
649 24-37 H Wake Forest 1/16/88
3. .627 4066 H Virginia 2/22/92
4, 622 3353 H Wake Forest 1/14/89
5. .621 41-66 A Maryland 1/6/08
6. .6170 2947 H Maryland 1/11/91
7. .6167 37-60 A Notre Dame 1/21/18
8. .615 3252 H Maryland 1/14/88
9. .610 3659 A South Carolina ~ 12/9/89
10. .607 3456 N NC State 3/7/92
Field Goal Percentage In Single Half
Rk. Pct. Site Opponent Half FG-FGA Date
1. .792 N Virginia Tech 1st 19-24 3/3/22
2. .762 N Indiana 1st 16-21 12/20/79
3. .742 A Maryland 2nd 23-31 1/12/82
4. 733 A Maryland 2nd 22-30 1/6/08
5. .708 H Maryland 2nd 17-24 1/11/91
6. .704 A Virginia 2nd 19-27 2/20/93
7. .696 H SouthCarolina 1st 16-23 12/12/81
8. .692 H SouthCarolina 2nd 18-26 12/6/86
9. .684 H Maryland 2nd 13-19 2/22/97
10..682 A AL-Birmingham 1st 15-22 1/6/87
.682 A Xavier 1st 15-22 3/18/01
.682 A Georgia Tech Ist 15-22 1/26/02
Worst Field Goal Percentage
Rk. Pct. FG-FGA Site Opponent Date
1. 122 541 A Western Carolina 12/4/95
2. .157 8-51 A Col.of Charleston  1/6/95
3. .179 1056 H Lipscomb 11/11/18
4. 182 1055 H Kennesaw State 11/10/17
.182 10-55 H  Charleston So. 12/2/17
6. .185 10-54 H  SCState 11/13/11
7. .196 9-46 N Detroit 11/23/17
8. .2027 15-74 H  Pittsburgh 12/11/04
9. .2031 13-64 H  Western Carolina 11/30/94
10. .206 1468 H  Baptist 12/4/76
3-Point Field Goals
Rk. No. Att  Site Opponent Date
1. 16 30 A Wake Forest 2/12/06
16 38 H  Syracuse 1/3/19
3. 15 27 A Youngstown St. 12/19/03
4. 14 33 N Providence 12/20/94
14 38 H  Youngstown 12/19/03
14 32 N  FGCU 11/28/14
14 32 H  NC State 1/30/20
8 13 26 H  North Carolina 1/13/02
13 26 A San Diego 11/26/04
13 36 A Wake Forest 1/23/05
13 28 N Oregon State 12/21/13
13 27 H  Miami 2/16/20
13 28 A Syracuse 12/11/21
3-Point Field Goal Attempts
Rk. No. Made Site Opponent Date
1. 38 16 H  Syracuse 1/3/19
38 14 H  South Carolina 11/21/03
2. 36 4 H  Georgia Tech 2/18/04
36 13 A Wake Forest 1/23/05
4, 34 7 H  Mississippi 11/22/99
34 10 A Chattanooga 11/17/07
6 33 14 N Providence 12/20/94

10
9
14
12
14

ITZTITXIT

UNC-Charlotte 3/17/04
Navy 11/9/19
FGCU 11/28/14
NC A&T 12/20/19
NC State 1/30/20

3-Point Field Goal Percentage (min. 10 attempts)

Rk. Pct. FG-FGA Site Opponent Date
1. 727 8&-11 A Wake Forest 1/2/97
2. .700 7-10 A Middle Tenn. 12/3/88
3. .667 12-18 A  Xavier 3/18/01
.667 10-15 H  Davidson 11/8/13
5. .615 8-13 A Penn State 12/18/01
6. .600 9-15 A Rutgers 12/29/92
.600 9-15 A Furman 12/4/98
.600 9-15 A Georgia Tech 1/30/14
9. .683 7-12 N  NC State 3/7/92
583 7-12 A Maryland 1/29/04
Free Throws Made
Rk. No. Att  Site Opponent Date
1. 41 49 A Rutgers 3/18/81
41 50 N South Carolina 3/1/80
3. 40 53 N Penn State 12/30/93
4. 37 49 N  Valdosta State  11/23/79
5 36 45 A 0ld Dominion 11/30/79
36 50 A Georgia Tech 1/26/02
36 49 A California 12/20/90
8. 33 38 H  AL-Birmingham  1/17/82
33 37 H  Tennessee Tech 11/18/05
10. 32 43 N  Duke 3/4/83
32 44 H  Georgia Tech 2/5/83
32 44 N W. Kentucky 11/27/94
32 42 N New Orleans 12/20/98
32 40 N  Furman 11/14/08
Free Throw Attempts
Rk. No. Made Site Opponent Date
1. 53 40 N Penn State 12/30/93
2. 50 41 N South Carolina 3/1/80
50 36 A Georgia Tech 1/26/02
4. 49 41 A Rutgers 3/18/81
49 27 A Mercer 3/21/81
49 37 N  Valdosta State  11/23/79
49 36 A California 12/20/90
8. 48 29 N North Carolina 3/1/98
9. 47 30 A North Carolina 1/13/96
10. 46 29 A NC State 1/28/80
46 31 A North Carolina 2/15/95

Free Throw Percentage (min. 15 attempts)

Rk. No. Made-Att Site Opponent Date
1. 1.000 20-20 A Alabama 12/19/92
2. 962 2526 A FIU 12/21/17
962 25-26 A  Florida State 1/23/22
4, 955 21-22 A North Carolina 2/26/83
5. .950 19-20 A  Wake Forest 1/23/05
6. .947 1819 H NCState 2/4/01
7. 944 17-18 N North Carolina 3/1/99
8. .941 16-17 H  South Carolina 1/2/06
9. .938 15-16 H  South Carolina 1/28/89
938 15-16 H  Georgia Tech 1/7/07
Worst Free Throw Percentage
Rk. Pct. Made-Att Site Opponent Date
1. .240 6-25 H  Coppin State 12/11/93
2. .250 14 H  South Carolina 12/3/83
250 14 H  North Carolina 2/5/17
4. 267 4-15 H  Alabama State 1/20/93
5. .272 3-11 H  Jackson State  11/29/82
6 278 5-18 H  Western Carolina 12/4/93
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7. 313 516 A SCState 2/15/78 | 4. 32 A Maryland 2/23/85
8 .316 6-19 N Claflin 3/4/77 5. 30 A Duke 2/27/04
316 6-19 H  Maryland 12/5/99 6. 29 A Tennessee 3/5/80
10. .333 4-12 N  Morehead State  3/22/77 29 A Maryland 2/9/14
.333 6-18 H  Georgia State 1/4/78 8. 28 A Wake Forest 1/10/87
333 39 H  North Carolina 2/19/92 28 N Maryland 2/28/82
28 A NC State 1/4/92
28 A lowa 12/4/19
Rehounds 28 A Syracuse 12/11/21
Rk. No. Site  Opponent Date
1. 78 A Tennessee 3/19/94
2. 68 N Claflin 3/4/77 Turnovers
3. 64 A Mississippi State 12/15/83 Rk.  No. Site Opponent Date
4. 63 A Columbia College 2/12/77 1. 45 H Georgia Tech 1/31/80
5. 62 H Virginia 2/23/83 2. 39 H Charleston So. 11/30/91
62 H Georgia State 2/2/85 39 H Claflin 2/24/79
62 A South Carolina 11/20/06 4. 38 H Radford 1/14/91
8 61 H SC State 2/16/77 38 H Appalachian State 1/9/81
61 H Yale 1/13/78 38 H Texas Arlington 11/30/95
61 A Virginia 2/14/87 7. 37 H NC State 12/11/76
8 36 H Baptist 12/4/76
Fewest Rebounds
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date Fewest Turnovers
1. 16 H Winthrop 12/5/02 Rk.  No. Site Opponent Date
2. 20 H Florida State 2/7/94 1. 6 H Georgia 12/15/82
3. 21 A Florida State 1/27/00 2. 7 A Notre Dame 1/5/14
21 H Georgia Tech 1/29/17 7 A South Carolina 11/20/14
5. 22 N Indiana 12/20/79 7 H Virginia 02/01/15
6. 23 H Maryland 2/7/96 7 H Virginia 1/19/17
23 H UNC-Asheville 11/14/98 7 A NC State 1/22/17
23 H Virginia 2/21/13 7. 8 H Duke 2/19/96
9 24 A James Madison 3/19/88 8 A NC State 2/12/04
24 H Col. of Charleston 12/1/90 8 H Syracuse 1/5/17
24 A Winthrop 12/30/00 8 H Virginia Tech 1/8/17
24 H Charleston So. 12/6/09
24 H Samford 12/22/12
24 A UNCG 12/5/13 Blocked Shots
24 H Navy 11/9/19 Rk.  No. Site Opponent Date
1. 16 A South Carolina 11/15/18
2. 12 H Maryland 1/12/80
Offensive Rebounds 12 H Georgia Tech 1/18/89
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date 12 A North Carolina 2/7/08
1. 30 H Florida State 2/23/14 12 H Wake Forest 1/20/14
2. 28 H James Madison 12/7/07 12 A Pittsburgh 2/9/17
28 A Charlotte 1/2/08 7. 11 A South Carolina 12/15/16
28 H Coastal Carolina 11/11/16 11 A Mississippi State 3/24/19
5 27 A NC State 2/21/90 9. 10 H South Carolina 12/22/07
27 A Western Kentucky  11/29/02
27 H Virginia 2/7/02
27 H Pittsburgh 12/11/04
9 26 H Georgia Tech 1/8/06
26 H Florida State 1/20/11
Rehound Margin
Rk. No. CU-Opp. Site  Opponent Date
1. +31 22-53 H NC State 1/28/18
2. 430 2656 H Florida State 2/23/14
3. +29 2554 H Florida State ~ 01/08/15
4. +28 2351 A Duke 2/5/07
+28 31-59 H Virginia Tech  01/02/15
+28 1947 H Louisville 02/12/15
7. +27 3562 A South Carolina 11/20/06
8. +26 3359 N North Carolina 3/6/09
9. +25 3156 H Kansas State 1/5/83
+25 29-54 A Tennessee 3/8/79
+25 23-48 A NC State 2/9/83
Assists
Rk. No. Site Opponent Date
1. 36 A Old Dominion 11/30/79
2. 33 H Carson-Newman 2/12/80
33 A NC State 1/3/87

Clemson Women’s Basketball ==




BB | ACC TOURNEY RECORDS

Clemson ACC Tournament Single Game Records (Individual)

Category Statistic  Player Opponent Date Round Location
Points 36 Barbara Kennedy NC State 2-13-81 Semifinals Clemson, SC
Field Goals *15  Barbara Kennedy Maryland 2-28-82 Finals Raleigh, NC
Field Goal Attempts 30 Barbara Kennedy NC State 2-13-81 Semifinals Clemson, SC
Field Goal Percentage .846 (11-13)  Natasha Anderson Florida State 2-27-98 Quarterfinals Charlotte, NC
(Minimum 10 Attempts)
3-Point Field Goals 4 Kerry Boyatt NC State 3-4-91 Finals Fayetteville, NC
4 Chrissy Floyd NC State 3-2-02 Quarterfinals Greensboro, NC
4 Susan Yenser Virginia 3-1-07 First Round Greensboro, NC
4 Aliyah Collier Virginia Tech 3-7-19 Second Round Greensboro, NC
4 Kendall Spray Boston College 3-5-20 Second Round Greensboro, NC
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 9  Kerry Boyatt NC State 3-4-91 Finals Fayetteville, NC
9  Aliyah Collier Virginia Tech 3-7-19 Second Round Greensboro, NC
Free Throws 10 Julie Brickley Duke 3-1-85 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Attempts 13 Julie Brickley Duke 3-1-85 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Percentage 1.000 (9-9)  Itoro Umoh NC State 2-28-97 Quarterfinals Charlotte, NC
(Minimum 8 Attempts)
Rebounds *21  Barbara Kennedy Wake Forest 2-12-81 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
*21  Barbara Kennedy North Carolina 2-27-82 Semifinals Raleigh, NC
Assists *13  Drema Greer Duke 2-8-79 Quarterfinals Raleigh, NC
Steals 7  Ramona O’Neal Duke 3-5-88 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
7  Lele Hardy Georgia Tech 3-5-09 First Round Greensboro, NC
Blocks 6 Peggy Caple North Carolina 2-27-82 Semifinals Raleigh, NC
Opponent ACC Tournament Single Game Records (Individual)
Category Statistic  Player Opponent Date Round Location
Points *42  Linda Page NC State 3-5-83 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
Field Goals *15  Rhonda Mapp NC State 3-7-92 Quarterfinals Rock Hill, SC
Field Goal Attempts 30 AsiaDurr Louisville 3-8-19 Quarterfinals Greensboro, NC
Field Goal Percentage .800(8-10)  Jane Zivalich Virginia 2-20-78 Quarterfinals Charlottesville, VA
(Minimum 10 Attempts) .800 (8-10)  Angie Armstrong NC State 3-5-83 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
3-Point Field Goals 7  Brittany Rountree North Carolina 3-1-12 First Round Greensboro, NC
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 14 Katie Smrcka-Duffy NC State 2-28-97 Quarterfinals Charlotte, NC
Free Throws *16  Linda Page NC State 3-5-83 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Attempts *18 Linda Page NC State 3-5-83 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Percentage 1.000(12-12)  Mimi Mckinney Virginia 3-1-97 Semifinals Charlotte, NC
(Minimum 8 Attempts)
Rebounds 19  Kris Kirchner Maryland 2-9-80 Semifinals College Park, MD
19  Sharon Manning NC State 3-4-91 Finals Fayetteville, NC
Assists *13  Jasmina Perazic Maryland 2-28-82 Finals Raleigh, NC

Clemson ACC Tournament Individual Career Records

Category Statistic Player Years
Points 239 Barbara Kennedy 1979-82
Field Goals 104 Barbara Kennedy 979-82
Field Goal Percentage .567 (38-67) Natasha Anderson 1995-98
_ (Minimum 50 Attempts) V1
3-Point Field Goals 14 Kerry Boyatt 1989-93 ACC I nd IVId ual Records
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 32 Kerry Boyatt 1989-93
Free Throws 34 ltoro Umoh 1995-98 .
Free Throw Attempts 22 B ! Single Game
Free Throw Percentage .872 (34-39) Itoro Umoh 1995-98
_(Minimum 20 Attempts) Field Goals Made
Rebounds 99 BarbaraKennedy ~ 1979-82 15 Barbara Kennedy vs. Maryland
Assists 39 Jenny Lyerly 1978-82 1982, Finals
Steals 29 Lele Hardy 2006-10
Blocks 15 Peggy Caple 1981-85 Rebounds
21 Barbara Kennedy vs. Wake Forest
1981, First Round
21 Barbara Kennedy vs. North Carolina

Clemson ACC Tournament Records By An Individual 1982, Semifinals

Category Statistic Player Year Games
Points 88 BarbaraKennedy 1982 3 Assists (T-1st)
Field Goals *40 BarbaraKennedy 1982 =~ 3 = 13 Drema Greer vs. Duke
E!ng_GQaI Attempts 73 Barbara Kennedy 1982 3 1979, First Round
Field Goal Percentage .643 (18-28) Natasha Anderson 1998 3

Minimum 20 Attempts ) .
3-Point Field Goals 9 Kerry Boyatt 1991 3 Single Tournament
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 8 Kerry Boyatt 1991 3
Free Throws 19 Amy Geren 1996 3 Field Goals Made

1996 3 40 Barbara Kennedy, 1982

Free Throw Percentage .947 (18-19) Itoro Umoh 1998 3

Minimum 10 Attempts)
Rebounds 39 BarbaraKennedy 1982 = 3
Assists 28 Jenni
Steals 12 Lele Hardy 2009 2
Blocks 9 Peggy Cable 1982 3

* Denotes ACC Record
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Clemson ACC Tournament Single Game Team Records

Category Statistic Opponent Year Round Location
Points 96 NC State 1992 Quarterfinals Rock Hill, SC
Field Goals 40 Duke 1979 Quarterfinals Raleigh, NC
40 NC State 1992 Quarterfinals Rock Hill, SC

Field Goal Attempts *88 Duke 1979 Quarterfinals Raleigh, NC
*88 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC

Field Goal Percentage .545 Georgia Tech 1992 Semifinals Rock Hill, SC
3-Point Field Goals 8 Virginia Tech 2019 Second Round Greensboro, NC

3-Point Field Goal Attempts 20 Virginia 2007 First Round Greensboro, NC
3-Point Field Goal Percentage .667 Virginia Tech 2017 First Round Conway, SC
Free Throws *33 Duke 1990 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Attempts *57 Duke 1990 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Percentage .947 Georgia Tech 2009 First Round Greensboro, NC
Rebounds *68 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
Rebound Margin +21 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
Assists 26 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
Turnovers 28 Virginia 1990 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
Steals 18 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
Blocks 8 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
Victory Margin +32 Wake Forest 1981 Quarterfinals Clemson, SC
Opponent ACC Tournament Single Game Team Records
Category Statistic Opponent Year Round Location
Points 103 NC State 1983 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
Field Goals 38 North Carolina 1986 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
Field Goal Attempts 78 NC State 2008 First Round Greensboro, NC
Field Goal Percentage .614 (35-57) NC State 1989 Semifinals Fayetteville, NC
3-Point Field Goals 10 Virginia Tech 2019 Second Round Greensboro, NC

3-Point Field Goal Attempts 27 Virginia 1996 Semifinals Rock Hill, SC

27 Virginia Tech 2019 Second Round Greensboro, NC
3-Point Field Goal Percentage .583 NC State 1992 Semifinals Rock Hill, SC
Free Throws 32 Duke 1983 Quarterfinals Fayetteville, NC
Free Throw Attempts 48 North Carolina 1998 Finals Charlotte, NC
Free Throw Percentage .909 Virginia 1997 Semifinals Charlotte, NC
Rebounds 59 North Carolina 2009 Quarterfinals Greensboro, NC
Rebound Margin +26 North Carolina 2009 Quarterfinals Greensboro, NC
Assists 26 North Carolina 2008 Quarterfinals Greensboro, NC
Turnovers 31 Duke 1979 Quarterfinals Raleigh, NC
Steals 18 Maryland 1978 Semifinals Charlottesville, MD
Blocks 9 Virginia Tech 2017 First Round Conway, SC
Victory Margin +39 North Carolina 2012 First Round Greensboro, NC

Clemson ACC Tournament Team Records

Category Statistic Year Games ACC Team Records
Paints 227 1982 3
Field Goals 105 1982 3
3-Point Field Goals 11 1991 3 Most Field Goal Attempts
ﬁ ;g?g g 88 vs. Duke

— 1979, Quarterfinals
3-Point Field Goal Attempts 3 2009 = 2
Free Throws 64 1996 3 88 vs. Wake Forest

1981, Quarterfinals

Rebounds 139 1991 3 ggbounds vs. Wake Forest
Assists 75 1982 3 1981, Quarterfinals
Steals 28 1989 2
Blocks 15 1982 3

* Denotes ACC Record

Single Tournament

Assists (T-1st)
75 1982
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Clemson NCAA Tournament Single-Game Records By An Individual

Category Stat. Name Opponent Date Round Locat|on
Poin y 5 - - -

Free Throw Percentage .909 Amy Geren S F. Austln 3/18/96 Second Round, NCAA Mldwest Reglonal Clemson, SC
(Min. 10 Attempts)

Opponent NCAA Tournament Single-Game Records By An Individual

Categorv Stat Name Opponent Date Round Location

3-Point Field Goals 5 HeIen Mency Providence 3/16/91 Second Round NCAA East Reg|onal CIemson SC

Blocks 6 Teaira McCowan M'ss'ss'pp' St. 3/24/19  Second Round, Starkville, MS
Clemson NCAA Tournament Records Clemson NCAA Tournament
By An Individual Individual Career Records
Category Statistic __ Player Year Games Category Statistic Player Years
Points 54  Natasha Anderson 1999 3 Points 140 Shandy Bryan 1989-93
Field Goals 22 Natasha Anderson 1999 3 Field Goals 58 Shandy Bryan 1989-93
Field Goal Attempts 50  Cheron Wells 1991 3  Field Goal Attempts 104 Shandy Bryan 1989-93
Field Goal Pct. .667 (12-18) Karen Ann Jenkins 1989 2  Field Goal Pct. .667 (18-27) Karen Ann Jenkins 1988-89
(Minimum 10 Attempts) (Minimum of 10 Attempts)
3-Point Field Goals 11  Tara Saunooke 1993 2 3-Point Fleld Goals 20 Tara Saunooke 1991-95
3-Point Field Goal Att. 20  Tara Saunooke 1993 2 3-Point Field Goal Att. 54 Amy Geren 1996-99
20  Amy Geren 1999 3  Free Throws 24 Shandy Bryan 1989-93
Free Throws 12 Ramona O’Neal 1989 2  Free Throw Attempts 29 Erin Batth 1998-01
Free Throw Attempts 14 Ramona O’'Neal 1989 2 Free Throw Pct. .840 (21-25) Amy Geren 1996-99
14  Kerry Boyatt 1990 3 Rebounds 71 Shandy Bryan 1989-93
Free Throw Pct. 917 (11-12)  Shandy Bryan 1990 3 Assists 31 Itoro Umoh 1995-99
Rebounds 35  Jackie Farmer 1991 3  Steals 17 Itoro Umoh 1995-99
Assists 16  ltoro Umoh 1999 3 Blocks 20 Jackie Farmer 1989-91
Steals 10 Itoro Umoh 1999 3
Blocks 10  Jackie Farmer 1990 3
10  Jackie Farmer 1991 3

== Clemson Women’s Basketball




Clemson NCAA Tournament Single-Game Team Records

Category Stat. Opponent Date Round Location

Points 103 Prowdence 3/16/91 Second Round NCAA East Reglonal Clemson, SC

3 Pomt Fleld Goals 9 Xavier 3/17/93 First Round, NCAA Mldwest Reglonal Clemson, SC
9 S.F.Austin 3/21/93 Second Round, NCAA Midwest Reglonal Nacogdoches TX
9

0 First Round, NCAA Ea t Reglonal CIemson SC

Opponent NCAA Tournament Single-Game Team Records

Category Stat. Opponent Date Round Location

Starksville, MS

Clemson s 2018-19 team took the Tigers to the NCAA Tournament in Amanda Butler’s first season.
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BB | VICTORY MARGINS

Largest Overall Victories

Largest Overall Losses

Rk. Margin  Opponent Score Site Date Rk. Margin  Opponent Score Site Date
1. 97  Gardner-Webb 136-39 H Feb. 26, 1977 1. 64  Maryland 46-110 A Jan. 6, 2008
2. 68  Charleston Southern 104-36 H Feb. 4, 1976 2 59  Florida State 27-86 H Jan. 15,2017
3. 67  UNC-Asheville 93-26 H Nov. 14,1998 | 3. 58  South Carolina 41-99 A Nov. 20, 2014
4, 65  Charleston Southern 113-48 H Nov. 30, 1991 4. 57  Duke 45-102 A Feb. 27,2004
5. 62  Coppin State 92-30 H Dec. 11, 1993 5. 55  Duke 37-92 A Jan. 26, 2011
6. 60  Presbyterian 100-40 H Dec. 4, 1985 6. 54 0Old Dominion 58-112 A Nov. 30, 1979
60  SC State 102-42 H Dec. 29, 1994 7. 53  Notre Dame 37-90 A Jan. 21,2018
8. 59  Duke 118-59 H Jan. 11,1978 | 8. 52  Duke 53-105 A Feb.5, 2007
59  Claflin 112-53 H Jan. 24, 1979 52  Maryland 43-95 A Feb.9, 2014
10. 57  Alabama State 92-35 H Jan. 20, 1993 10. 50 Duke 42-92 A Jan. 28, 2001
Largest Home Victories Largest Home Losses
Rk. Margin _ Opponent Score Site Date Rk. Margin _ Opponent Score Site Date
1. 97  Gardner-Webb 136-39 H Feb. 26,1977 | 1. 59  Florida State 27-86 H Jan. 15, 2017
2. 68  Charleston Southern 104-36 H Feb. 4, 1976 2. 44 Duke 37-81 H Jan. 27,2012
3. 67  UNC-Asheville 93-26 H Nov. 14, 1998 3. 40  Maryland 40-80 H Jan. 27,2013
4, 65  Charleston Southern 113-48 H Nov. 30, 1991 4 38 Notre Dame 63-101 H Jan. 31, 2019
5. 62  Coppin State 92-30 H Dec. 11, 1993 38 Notre Dame 36-74 H Jan. 24, 2015
6. 60  Presbyterian 100-40 H Dec. 4, 1985 5. 36  South Carolina 48-84 H Nov. 24, 2019
60  SC State 102-42 H Dec. 29, 1994 6 35  North Carolina 65-100 H Jan. 11, 2007
8. 59  Duke 118-59 H Jan. 11, 1978 35  Georgia Tech 54-89 H Feb. 22,2009
59  Claflin 112-53 H Jan. 24,1979 8. 32  Duke 65-97 H Jan. 26, 2006
10. 57  Alabama State 92-35 H Jan. 20, 1993 32 NC State 57-89 H Feb. 28, 2008
32 Louisville 49-81 H Feb. 12,2015
32  Louisville 44-76 H Feb.2,2019
Largest Away Victories 32 Virginia 37-69 H  Jan. 19,2017
Rk. Margin  Opponent Score Site Date
1. 56  Charleston Southern 103-47 A Feb.5, 1977
2. 55  Wake Forest 108-53 A Dec. 5, 1977 Largest Away Losses
3. 54  College of Charleston 81-27 A Jan. 5, 1995 Rk. Margin  Opponent Score Site Date
4. 52 Western Carolina 80-28 A Dec. 4, 1995 1. 64  Maryland 46-110 A Jan. 6, 2008
5. 47  Furman 77-30 A Dec. 6, 1995 2. 57  Duke 45-102 A Feb. 27,2004
6. 46  Furman 97-51 A Jan. 26, 1977 3. 55  Duke 37-92 A Jan. 26, 2011
46  Wake Forest 104-58 A Dec. 1, 1979 4. 54  0Old Dominion 58-112 A Nov. 30, 1979
8. 45 Davidson 83-38 A Feb.9, 1977 5 53  Notre Dame 37-90 A Jan. 21, 2018
9. 43 Mercer 109-66 A Dec. 20, 1977 6. 52  Duke 53-105 A Feb. 5, 2007
43  New Orleans 101-58 A Dec. 20, 1997 52 Maryland 43-95 A Feb.9, 2014
8. 50 Duke 42-92 A Jan. 28,2001
9. 48  Florida State 43-91 A Feb. 15,2018
Largest Neutral Victories 10. 44 North Carolina 55-99 A Feb. 4, 2005
Rk. Margin  Opponent Score Site Date
1. 43  Mercer 109-66 N Dec. 20, 1977
43 New Orleans 101-58 N2 Dec.20, 1997 Largest Neutral Losses
3. 41 East Tennessee State 107-66 N3 Mar. 25, 1995 Rk. Margin __ Opponent Score Site Date
4, 37  UNC-Wilmington 88-51 N4 Dec. 29, 1988 1. 42  Baylor 40-82 N! Dec. 20, 2010
5. 36  Eastern lllinois 94-58 N5 Dec. 18, 1992 2. 41  Auburn 50-91 N2 Nov. 28, 1986
36  Jackson State 82-46 N6 Dec. 18, 1995 3. 39  Vanderbilt 47-86 N3 Nov. 12, 2005
7. 33 Wisconsin 87-54 N7 Nov. 23, 1984 39  North Carolina 51-90 N1o Mar. 1, 2012
8. 32  Cleveland State 104-72 N8 Nov. 30, 1985 4. 38 Tennessee 46-84 N4 Mar. 10, 1977
9. 28  Wright State 72-44 N° Dec. 20, 1991 5. 34 South Carolina 55-89 NS Mar. 1, 1980
28  Ohio 76-48 N Dec. 29, 1993 6. 33  Oregon State 41-74 N4 Dec. 21,2014
28  Detroit 72-44 N! Nov. 23, 2017 6. 31 North Carolina 50-81 Né Mar. 1, 1998
N? - North Carolina Christmas Classic; Chapel Hill, NC 7. 28 Tennessee 58-86 N7 Nov. 24, 2000
N2 - Myrtle Beach, SC 28  Georgia 60-88 N& Feb. 13, 2005
N3 - NWIT; Amarillo, TX 9. 27  High Point 78-105 Ne Mar. 13, 1976
N# - St. Peter’s Tournament; Jersey City, NJ 10. 25 FGCU 61-86 N4 Nov. 28, 2014

N°® - Alabama Classic; Tuscaloosa, AL

NE& - Texas-Arlington Tournament; Arlington, TX
N7 - Giusti Tournament; Portland, OR

N8 - Kentucky Invitational; Lexington, KY

N° - South Florida Tournament; Tampa, FL

N - Hilton Head Tournament; Hilton Head, SC
N - San Juan Shootout; Daytona Beach, FL

N! - Bahamas Sunsplash Shootout; Nassau, Bahamas
N2 - Minnesota Classic; Minneapolis, MN

N3 - WBCA/BTI Classic; Tempe, AZ

N* - Paradise Jam, St. Thomas, USVI

N® - SCAIAW Tournament; Florence, SC

N6 - ACC Tournament; Charlotte, NC

N’ - Maui Classic; Maui, HI

N& - Russell Athletic Shootout; Duluth, GA

N° - AIAW Region Il Tournament; Covington, KY

N0 - ACC Tournament, Greensboro, NC
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HALFTIME COMEBACKS |

Date Site Half Opponent Final Date Site Half Opponent Final
Mar. 6, 1976 N 37-38 SC State 73-60 | Jan.7,1999 H 23-26 Florida State 77-55
Feb.1, 1977 H 30-31 Erskine 70-49 | Feb.27,1999 N 26-28 NC State 52-51
Feb. 23,1977 H 37-39 South Carolina 80-74 | Mar. 1, 1999 N 36-43 North Carolina 87-72
Mar. 5, 1977 N 37-40 N. Greenville 86-76 | Nov.22,1999 H 33-34 Mississippi 71-63
Jan.7,1978 H 30-31 South Carolina 69-66 | Dec.1, 1999 A 25-27 Furman 57-52
Jan. 14, 1978 H 36-38 South Carolina 79-66 | Jan.27,2000 A 31-35 Florida State 73-61
Feb. 18,1978 H 32-34 Francis Marion 78-72 | Feb.6, 2000 A 22-24 Maryland 59-57
Feb. 25, 1978 H 30-34 Francis Marion 80-75 Nov. 29, 2000 A 24-27 South Carolina 56-43
Jan. 11, 1979 H 30-33 East Carolina 61-60 | Dec.21, 2000 N 25-28 Auburn 72-61
Jan. 20, 1979 A 28-32 Virginia 62-59 | Feb.22,2001 A 29-32 Florida State 63-49
Feb. 3, 1979 H 34-36 South Carolina 70-63 | Mar. 16,2001 N 19-22 TN-Chattanooga 51-49
Dec. 5, 1979 H 29-35 South Carolina 75-73 Feb. 25, 2002 A 23-26 NC State 63-52
Jan. 5, 1980 A 34-39 East Tennessee State 84-76 Dec. 21, 2002 N 16-23 Marshall 45-37
Jan. 7, 1980 A 33-48 North Carolina 76-75 | Jan.2,2003 H 25-27 Virginia 63-62
Jan. 23, 1980 H 48-50 Mercer 88-85 | Mar.7,2003 N 27-30 Maryland 63-61
Jan. 26, 1980 A 42-47 SC State 92-89 Dec. 19, 2003 A 28-33 Youngstown State 79-75
Feb. 4, 1980 H 35-37 Francis Marion 71-70 | Jan.21, 2004 H 33-38 Wake Forest 71-68
Feb. 8, 1980 N 35-40 Virginia 78-76 | Jan. 25,2004 H 17-30 Virginia 60-56
Dec. 18, 1980 N 31-36 Middle Tennessee 66-63 | Jan.2, 2005 H 23-27 Georgetown 71-62
Jan.7,1981 A 31-33 Georgia Tech 75-61 Jan. 9, 2005 H 26-28 NC State 78-65
Jan. 10, 1981 H 37-49 Alabama 79-72 #Nov. 13, 2006 H 23-24 College of Charleston 64-42
Jan. 31, 1981 A 33-36 Louisville 78-77 Dec. 19, 2006 H 35-36 Dayton 77-69
Feb. 8, 1982 A 34-38 Auburn 73-65 | Nov. 14,2007 H 35-42 Duquesne 80-72
Feb. 27,1982 N 46-47 North Carolina 84-76 Mar. 2, 2008 A 26-40 Florida State 72-70
Jan. 17,1983 A 32-36 Tennessee Tech 68-67 Nov. 28, 2008 N 30-33 Kent State 68-53
Jan. 22,1983 A 26-28 Virginia 76-71 | Nov. 30,2008 A 34-35 Washington 85-67
Feb. 5, 1983 H 35-36 Georgia Tech 84-66 Dec. 4, 2008 H 27-29 Northwestern 78-75
Mar. 4, 1983 N 40-44 Duke 93-92 (OT) | Dec.6,2008 H 19-33 Ohio 60-57
Dec. 3, 1983 H 32-42 South Carolina 80-77 Dec. 15, 2008 H 27-36 TN-Chattanooga 79-74
Dec. 6, 1983 A 25-35 Duke 78-72 | Jan.5, 2009 A 38-41 Miami (FL) 74-68
Dec. 29, 1983 A 35-40 Ohio State 73-67 | Jan. 18,2009 A 21-25 Wake Forest 64-60
Jan.7,1984 A 33-45 NC State 73-67 Dec. 3, 2009 A 32-34 Northwestern 69-68
Jan. 17,1984 H 35-38 Duke 79-73 | Dec. 15,2009 H 35-36 USC-Upstate 78-65
Jan. 25, 1984 A 39-40 Georgia Tech 79-72 | Jan.29, 2010 H 29-34 Boston College 68-65
Mar. 22, 1984 N 36-37 Illinois State 81-61 | Jan.6,2011 A 36-41 NC State 76-74
Jan. 9, 1985 A 35-37 Georgia Tech 84-81 (OT) | Jan.23,2011 A 26-37 Wake Forest 77-73 (OT)
Jan. 30, 1985 H 30-34 Wake Forest 76-68 Nov. 28, 2011 A 29-35 Furman 68-67
Feb. 15, 1985 A 31-34 Wake Forest 71-63 Feb. 3,2012 A 21-26 Virginia Tech 55-51 (OT)
Feb. 23, 1985 A 41-44 Maryland 87-83 | Feb.17,2013 H 17-25 Virginia Tech 51-46
Nov. 27, 1985 A 36-40 Virginia Tech 77-76 Feb. 21,2013 H 27-32 Virginia 64-62
Feb. 12, 1986 H 41-44 AL-Birmingham 79-75 | Dec.5,2013 H 23-30 North Florida 48-44
Dec. 14, 1987 A 32-34 South Alabama 75-71 | Jan. 30,2014 A 40-45 Georgia Tech 80-79 (OT)
Jan. 30, 1988 A 26-33 South Carolina 62-60 | Jan.2,2015 H 29-31 Virginia Tech 63-54 (0T)
Feb. 10, 1988 H 28-33 South Carolina 72-62 Nov. 24, 2016 N 15-18 Loyola-Chicago 61-40
Nov. 26, 1988 N 29-32 LSU 69-66 | Dec.21,2016 A 27-29 Jacksonville State 69-63
Dec. 17, 1988 A 31-35 Radford 63-57 | Jan.29, 2017 H 23-29 Georgia Tech 62-61
Feb. 18, 1989 A 40-45 Virginia 93-84 | Feb.5,2017 H 31-42 North Carolina 78-67
Jan. 16, 1990 H 31-33 Maryland 72-60 Mar. 1, 2017 N 30-32 Virginia Tech 67-66
Jan. 22, 1990 H 32-34 Radford 78-77 (20T) | Nov.1,2017 H 27-28 Monmouth 57-54
Feb. 10, 1990 A 22-30 Wake Forest 63-59 Dec. 4, 2017 A 25-29 Louisiana Tech 55-47
Jan. 21, 1991 A 29-42 Wake Forest 69-63 | Dec.18,2018 H 28-29 Marshall 68-54
Jan. 26, 1991 H 33-34 North Carolina 79-66 | Jan.6,2019 H 34-36 Virginia 71-65
Jan. 28, 1991 H 25-29 Duke 63-49 | Jan. 20,2019 A 28-33 Pittsburgh 65-59
Mar. 3, 1991 N 32-40 Virginia 65-62 | Feb. 14,2010 H 30-32 Florida State 73-68
Dec. 21, 1991 A 40-41 South Florida 90-83 | Feb.24,2019 H 24-33 Virginia Tech 73-66
Jan. 15, 1992 H 30-34 Florida State 80-73 Mar. 7, 2019 N 33-35 Virginia Tech 80-79 (OT)
Feb. 19, 1992 H 23-25 North Carolina 49-46 | Mar.22,2019 N 31-35 South Dakota 79-66
Dec. 27,1992 N 34-39 Texas 78-75 Mar. 4, 2021 N 31-36 Notre Dame 68-63
$Dec. 29, 1992 A 24-41% Rutgers 68-67 | Nov. 21,2021 H 33-38 Penn State 67-64
Jan. 13,1993 H 28-31 Virginia 61-60 (OT) #Jan. 20, 2022 A 14-15 Wake Forest 66-44
Jan. 13, 1994 H 25-26 Wake Forest 72-54 | Feb.6, 2022 A 24-33 Virginia 59-55
Feb. 25, 1994 A 26-27 Georgia Tech 55-51

Feb. 1, 1995 H 35-36 Duke 78-64 | $ - Largest halftime deficit from which Clemson came back for a victory.

Feb. 18, 1995 H 30-32 Wake Forest 72-57 | # - Largest margin of victory after trailing at halftime.

Dec. 9, 1995 H 38-39 Appalachian State 89-73

Dec. 19, 1995 A 38-40 TX-Arlington 85-72

Feb. 17,1996 A 26-27 Wake Forest 59-58

Dec. 18, 1996 A 31-33 South Carolina 66-60

Dec. 21, 1996 N 23-26 Washington State 73-63

Dec. 28, 1996 N 23-24 Boston College 55-52

Jan. 4, 1997 A 17-25 Virginia 58-44

Jan. 11, 1997 H 31-34 Florida State 74-63

Dec. 4, 1997 A 29-32 Furman 83-70

Feb. 12, 1998 A 28-29 Maryland 74-70 (OT)

Dec. 20, 1998 N 26-30 LSU 60-58
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B | HIGHLIGHT GAMES

Clemson 100-Point Games Opponent’s 100-Point Games
Date Site Score Opponent | Date Site Score Opponent
Dec. 4, 1976 H 104-36 Charleston Southern | Nov. 30, 1979 A 58-112 Old Dominion
Feb.5, 1977 A 103-47 Charleston Southern | Feb. 28, 1983 A 64-105 Georgia
Feb. 26, 1977 H 136-39 Gardner Webb | Mar. 3, 1983 N! 87-103 NC State
Dec. 5, 1977 A 108-53 Wake Forest | Feb. 4, 1984 H 104-105 NC State (20T)
Dec. 17,1977 H 101-81 Appalachian State | Mar. 24, 1984 N2 110-106 Western Kentucky (OT)
Dec. 20, 1977 N 109-66 Mercer | Feb. 8, 2001 A 99-100 North Carolina (20T)
Jan. 11, 1978 H 118-59 Duke | Feb.27,2004 A 45-102 Duke
Jan. 13,1978 H 101-66 Yale | Jan.6, 2006 A 61-102 North Carolina
Dec. 9, 1978 H 118-64 Francis Marion | Jan. 11, 2007 H 65-100 North Carolina
Jan. 10, 1979 H 102-49 William & Mary | Feb. 5, 2007 A 53-105 Duke
Jan. 17,1979 H 111-59 Wake Forest | Jan. 6, 2008 A 46-110 Maryland
Feb. 24, 1979 H 112-53 Claflin | Jan. 31, 2019 H 63-101 Notre Dame
Dec. 1, 1979 A 104-58 Wake Forest
Jan. 9, 1980 H 111-56 Duke | N!-ACC Tournament, Fayetteville, NC;
Jan. 31, 1980 H 103-67 Georgia Tech | N2-NWIT, Amarillo, TX
Jan. 30, 1982 H 103-81 TN-Chattanooga
Feb.17, 1982 H 101-68 Erskine
Feb. 23, 1983 H 103-71 Wake Forest
Jan. 28, 1984 H 100-58 Wake Forest
Feb. 4, 1984 H 104-105 NC State#
Mar. 24, 1984 N 110-106 Western Kentucky
Dec. 29, 1984 H 101-90 Virginia Tech
Feb. 9, 1985 H 100-63 Mars Hill
Nov. 30, 1985 N 104-72 Cleveland State
Dec. 4, 1985 H 100-40 Presbyterian
Dec. 13, 1986 H 103-53 Charleston Southern
Mar. 16, 1991 H 103-91 Providence
Nov. 30, 1991 H 113-48 Charleston Southern
Jan. 10, 1992 A 107-72 Duke
Dec. 29, 1994 H 102-42 SC State
Mar. 25, 1995 N 107-66 East Tennessee State
Dec. 29, 1997 N 101-58 New Orleans
Feb. 10, 1998 H 102-55 Wofford
Nov. 20, 1998 H 101-59 Wofford
Nov. 21, 2003 H 103-99 South Carolina (OT)
Dec. 6, 2009 H 104-52 Charleston Southern

#-Clemson losses

Clemson Victories In The Closing Seconds
Date Score Site  OPPONENE . ..ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Description
Jan. 16, 1978 73-71 H FrancisMarion ..........c.iiiiiiiiinennnen. Debra Buford converted two free throws with two seconds remaining.
Nov. 28, 1979 83-81 2 S 1T = - Bobbie Mims hit both ends of a 1-1 with eight seconds left.
Feb. 2, 1980 78-76 NI Virginia ... e Bobbie Mims hit both ends of a 1-1 with eight seconds remaining.
Feb. 1, 1982 79-78 H TennesseeTech ................ Jenny Lyerly hit 1-2 free throws with four seconds remaining to give Clemson the win.
Mar. 4, 1983 93-92 NI DUKE oot Mary Anne Cubelic tipped in a missed shot at the buzzer from underneath.
Feb. 24, 1990 80-79 A NorthCarolina ....... ... Peggy Sells hit one of two free throws with six seconds left.
Mar. 2, 1991 60-58 NI DUKE oottt Jackie Farmer tipped in the winning basket underneath as time expired.
Mar. 21, 1992 57-55 N?  James Madison. ..... Peggy Sells hit a four-foot shot with one second remaining to put Clemson in the NCAA Final Eight.
Dec. 27, 1992 78-75 N3 TeXaS....viiiiieiieieiaennns Dana Puckett hit a 22-foot shot at the buzzer as Clemson upsets 11th-ranked Texas.
Dec. 29, 1992 68-67 A3 RUEEEIS . oottt Jessica Barr scored on a 16-foot shot with 3.8 seconds left.
Jan. 8, 1994 54-52 H Maryland................ Jaci Stimson hit a left-handed hook shot with 1.3 seconds left to beat 24th-ranked Maryland.
Feb. 17, 1996 59-58 A WakeForest ...............uit. Stephanie Ridgeway scored on a 16-foot jump shot with 4.3 seconds remaining.
Dec. 20, 1998 60-58 N*  LSU ...t Itoro Umoh’s driving layup with 3.1 seconds left gave Clemson the victory over LSU.
Mar. 16, 2001 51-49 N> TN-Chattanooga..... Nuria Forns hit two free throws with 0.8 seconds remaining to give Clemson the win over Chattanooga.
Mar. 7, 2003 63-61 Né  Maryland Chrissy Floyd hit two free throws with under one second left to give Clemson the win over Maryland.
Dec. 20, 2005 52-51 H Winthrop.............. Susan Yenser drained a short jumper as the buzzer sounded to give Clemson the one-point win.
Mar. 2, 2008 72-70 A FloridaState ................ Morganne Campbell grabbed an offensive board and put up a shot as time expired to give
Clemson a two-point win.
Dec. 3, 2009 69-68 A Northwestern ...... Kirstyn Wright drilled a three with Clemson down by two with just under three seconds to play to win.
Feb. 18, 2010 73-720t H  Miami(FL)............... Lele Hardy’s buzzer-beater with 3.6 seconds sent the game into overtime, and her layup with
.................................................. 0.8 seconds left in overtime clinched the game for the Tigers.
Jan. 30, 2014 80-79 ot A GeorgiaTech................ Nikki Dixon’s layup with 8.5 seconds to play in overtime gave the team the win in Atlanta
Jan. 29, 2017 62-61 H  GeorgiaTech. ...ttt Aliyah Collier hit two free throws with six seconds left.
Mar. 1, 2017 67-66 N7 VirginiaTech...................... Danielle Edwards converted the second of two free throws with three seconds left.
Nov. 19, 2017 57-54 H  Monmouth................ Down 5 points with 00:24 remaining, Clemson scored the final 8 points on its way to victory.
Dec. 21, 2017 67-65 A FIU........ Danielle Edwards hit the game-tying 3 with 00:10 left, and Alexis Carter hit a layup at the buzzer for the win.
Mar. 19, 2021 65-60 N&  Ohio........ Tylar Bennett banked in a jumper with 16 seconds to go and Clemson made 4 free throws down the stretch.
N- ACC Tournament, Fayetteville, NC; N>- NCAA Tournament, Final 16, Philadelphia, PA; N3- Rutgers/Bell Atlantic Tournament, Piscataway, NJ; N*- ACC/SEC Challenge,
Myrtle Beach, SC; N°- NCAA Tournament, First Round, Cincinnati, OH; Né- ACC Tournament, Greensboro, NC; N7 - ACC Tournament, Conway, SC; N&- WNIT, Charlotte, NC
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Scoring Leaders

Year

Name, Class

FG 3FG FT Pts. Avg

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22

Janet Forester, FR 234
Donna Forester, JR
Donna Forester, SR
Barb. Kennedy, FR
Barb. Kennedy, SO
Barb. Kennedy, JR
Barb. Kennedy, SR
M.A. Cubelic, SR
Janet Knight, SO
Janet Knight, SO
M. Ashworth, SR
K.A. Jenkins, SO
K.A. Jenkins, JR

L. Greenwood, SR
Kerry Boyatt, FR
Cheron Wells, JR
Cheron Wells, SR
Shandy Bryan, SR
Jessica Barr, SR
Tara Saunooke, SR
S. Ridgeway, SR
Itoro Umoh, SO
Amy Geren, JR
Amy Geren, SR
Chrissy Floyd, FR
Chrissy Floyd, SO
Chrissy Floyd, JR
Chrissy Floyd, SR
Lakeia Stokes, SR
Reggie Maddox, JR 94
Maxie. White, SO
D’Lesha Lloyd, JR
D’Lesha Lloyd, SR
Lele Hardy, JR
Lele Hardy, SR
Kirstyn Wright, SR
Nikki Dixon, FR
Nikki Dixon, SO
Nikki Dixon, JR
Nikki Dixon, SR
Nelly Perry, SO
Nelly Perry, JR
Kobi Thornton, SO
Kobi Thornton, JR 200
Kobi Thornton, SR~ 176
Delicia Washington, SR 162
Delicia Washington, SR 209

111
149

Rebound Leaders

Year

Name, Class

79 547
121 611
79 659
87 541
89 853
115 811
124 908
53 419
86 512
80 544
127 413
75 503
63 417
78 384
132 490
75 464

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00

Janet Forester, FR
Donna Forester, JR
Donna Forester, SR
Barbara Kennedy, FR
Sheila Cobb, FR
Barbara Kennedy, JR
Barbara Kennedy, SR
Peggy Caple, SO
Peggy Caple, JR
Sandy Bishop, SR
Julie Brickley, JR
Louise Greenwood, SO
Louise Greenwood, JR
Michelle Bryant, SR
Jackie Farmer, SO
Jackie Farmer, SR
Shandy Bryan, JR
Shandy Bryan, SR
Jessica Barr, SR
Laura Cottrell, SO
Laura Cottrell, JR
Laura Cottrell, SR
Nikki Blassingame, JR
Nikki Blassingame, SR
Erin Batth, JR

2000-01  Erin Batth, SR 260 8.7
2001-02 Maggie Slosser, SO 150 5.2
2002-03  Amanda White, FR 176 6.1
2003-04  Lakeia Stokes, SR 202 7.0
2004-05 Amanda White, JR 174 6.2
2005-06  Maxienne White, SO 192 6.6
2006-07  Lele Hardy, FR 202 7.0
2007-08 Lele Hardy, SO 220 7.1
2008-09 Lele Hardy, JR 261 8.4
2009-10 Lele Hardy, SR 246 7.9
2010-11  Jasmine Tate, SR 210 7.0
2011-12  Quinyotta Pettaway, SO 202 7.2
2012-13  Quinyotta Pettaway, JR 258 8.9
2013-14  Quinyotta Pettaway, SR 165 6.3
2014-15  Nikki Dixon, SR 165 5.5
2015-16  Aliyah Collier, FR 179 6.0
2016-17  Aliyah Collier, SO 228 7.9
2017-18  Kobi Thronton, SO 209 7.0
2018-19  Kobi Thornton, JR 237 7.2
2019-20  Amari Robinson, FR 180 6.0
2021-20  Amari Robinson, SO 158 6.1
2021-22  Delicia Washington, GR 192 6.4
Field Goal Percentage Leaders

Year Name, Class FG FGA  Pct.
1975-76  Vicky Burton, JR 116 256 .453
1976-77  Bobbie Mims, FR 148 280 .529
1977-78  Gretchen Becker, FR 164 301 .545
1978-79  Cissy Bristol, SO 112 222 505
1979-80 Barbara Kennedy, SO 382 729 524
1980-81 Barbara Schmauch, SR 75 152 493
1981-82  Barbara Kennedy, SR 392 760 .516
1982-83  Janet Knight, FR 127 249 510
1983-84  Julie Brickley, FR 89 155 574
1984-85  Janet Knight, JR 232 425 546
1985-86  Julie Brickley, JR 157 282 557
1986-87  Karen Ann Jenkins, SO 214 399 .536
1987-88  Karen Ann Jenkins, JR 177 315 562
1988-89  Michelle Bryant, SR 142 291 .488
1989-90  Jackie Farmer, JR 144 293 491
1990-91  Jackie Farmer, SR 150 289 519
1991-92  Rhonda Jackson, JR 79 145 545
1992-93  Shandy Bryan, SR 224 411 545
1993-94  Jessica Barr, SR 237 429 552
1994-95  Laura Cottrell, SO 141 272 518
1995-96  Jaci Stimson, JR 106 211 .502
1996-97  Jaci Stimson, SR 96 218  .440
1997-98  Nikki Blassingame, JR 102 198 515
1998-99  Nikki Blassingame, SR~ 140 261 .536
1999-00 Chrissy Floyd, FR 162 352 .460
2000-01  Chrissy Floyd, SO 200 446 448
2001-02  Chrissy Floyd, JR 208 459 453
2002-03  Maggie Slosser, JR 51 97 526
2003-04  Maggie Slosser, SR 106 212 .500
2004-05 Amanda White, JR 79 163 .485
2005-06  Amanda Frist, SR 121 215 563
2006-07  Tasha Taylor, JR 139 292 476
2007-08  Morganne Campbell, SO 97 223 435
2008-09  Whitney Hood, SO 94 203 .463
2009-10  Shaniqua Pauldo, SO 144 302 477
2010-11 Lindsey Mason, JR 72 158 .456
2011-12 Quinyotta Pettaway, SO 108 231 .468
2012-13  Nyilah Jamison-Myers, FR 48 87  .552
2013-14  Nyilah Jamison-Myers, SO 83 158 525
2014-15 MaKayla Johnson, FR 32 72 444
2015-16  Gadson Lefft, FR 19 41 463
2016-17  Kobi Thornton, FR 98 183 .536
2017-18  Tylar Bennett, FR 25 53 472
2018-19  Kobi Thornton, JR 200 407 491
2019-20  Kobi Thornton, SR 176 377 .467
2020-21  MiKayla Hayes, SR 28 53 528
2021-22 Delicia Washington, GR 209 453 .461
3-Point Field Goal Percentage Leaders

Year Name, Class FG FGA  Pct.
1987-88  Cheryl Nix, SR 31 84  .369
1988-89 Renee Bowman, FR 18 44 409

1989-90  Kerry Boyatt, FR 40 85 471
1990-91 Kerry Boyatt, SO 64 156 .410
1991-92 Tara Saunooke, FR 53 113 .469
1992-93  Tara Saunooke, SO 59 130 .454
1993-94  Tara Saunooke, JR 67 163 411
1994-95 Tara Saunooke, SR 73 180 .406
1995-96 Laura Cottrell, JR 29 68  .426
1996-97  Laura Cottrell, SR 15 46  .326
1997-98  Amy Geren, JR 70 176 .398
1998-99  Amy Geren, SR 54 157 .344
1999-00  Angie Cossey, SR 33 98  .337
2000-01  Nuria Forns, SR 37 99 374
2001-02 Marci Glenney, SR 27 59  .458
2002-03  Julie Aderhold, JR 26 69  .377
2003-04  Julie Talley, SO 43 114 377
2004-05  Julie Talley, JR 37 101 .366
2005-06  Julie Talley, SR 58 143 .406
2006-07  Tasha Taylor, JR 26 67 .383
2007-08  Kirstyn Wright, FR 32 108 .296
2008-09  Bryelle Smith, FR 22 58  .379
2009-10  Sthefany Thomas, JR 31 91 341
2010-11  Kirstyn Wright, SR 65 166 .392
2011-12  Kelly Gramlich, FR 33 113 .292
2012-13  Kelly Gramlich, SO 31 90  .344
2013-14  Kelly Gramlich, JR 66 186 .355
2014-15  Fran. Tagliapietra, FR 14 36  .389
2015-16  Victoria Cardaci, SO 52 179 .291
2016-17  Victoria Cardaci, JR 53 154 344
2017-18  Destiny Thomas, FR 9 33 273
Sirah Diarra, JR 3 11 273
2018-19 Danielle Edwards, SR 45 113 .398
2019-20  Kendall Spray, JR 80 228 .351
2020-21 Kendall Spray, SR 69 189 .365
2021-22  Daisha Bradford, JR 33 92 359
Free Throw Percentage Leaders
(Min. 35 Attempts)
Year Name, Class FT FTA  Pct.
1975-76  Janet Forester, FR 79 97 8l4
1976-77 Donna Forester, JR 121 161 .751
1977-78 Donna Forester, SR 79 99  .798
1978-79  Cissy Bristol, FR 48 57  .842
1979-80  Mary Anne Cubelic, FR 42 55 .764
1980-81 Barbara Schmauch, SR~ 37 50 .740
1981-82  Cissy Bristol, SR 28 37 757
1982-83  Janet Knight, FR 78 94 830
1983-84  Janet Knight, SO 86 107 .804
1984-85  Janet Knight, JR 80 100 .800
1985-86  Janet Knight, SR 89 109 .817
1986-87  Cheryl Nix,JR 72 87  .828
1987-88  Louise Greenwood, JR 57 70 814
1988-89  Louise Greenwood, SR 78 97 .804
1989-90  Shandy Bryan, FR 59 72 819
1990-91  Shandy Bryan, SO 78 98 796
1991-92  Kerry Boyatt, JR 52 75  .693
1992-93  Shandy Bryan, SR 113 152 743
1993-94  Jessica Barr, SR 104 151 .689
1994-95 Tara Saunooke, SR 110 130 .846
1995-96  Amy Geren, FR 84 97  .866
1996-97  Jaci Stimson, SR 75 90  .833
1997-98  Amy Geren, JR 92 105 .876
1998-99  Amy Geren, SR 118 138 .855
1999-00  Angie Cossey,SR 68 83  .819
2000-01  Chrissy Floyd, SO 81 99 818
2001-02  Chrissy Floyd, JR 78 102 .765
2002-03  Amanda White, FR 78 104 750
2003-04 Lakeia Stokes, SR 147 197 746
2004-05 D’Lesha Lloyd, FR 30 40 750
2005-06  Julie Talley, SR 35 46 761
2006-07 D’Lesha Lloyd, JR 53 71 746
2007-08 Sthefany Thomas, FR 43 54 796
2008-09 Whitney Hood, SO 29 39 744
2009-10  Sthefany Thomas, JR 36 45 .800
2010-11  Kirstyn Wright, SR 50 63 79
2011-12  Shaniqua Pauldo, SR 34 46 739
2012-13  Nikki Dixon, SO 92 124 742
2013-14  Chancie Dunn, SR 30 38 .789
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2014-15  Shelbie Davenport, FR 38 46 .826
2015-16  Danielle Edwards, FR 57 77 740
2016-17  Danielle Edwards, SO 65 77 844
2017-18  Danielle Edwards, JR 63 80 788
2018-19  Danielle Edwards, SR 85 109 780
2019-20  Hannah Hank, FR 32 39 821
2020-21  Kendall Spray, SR 38 41 927
2021-22  Madi Ott, FR 15 117 .882
Assist Leaders
Year Name, Class Assists
1975-76 Vicky Burton, FR 154
1976-77 Bobbie Mims, FR 172
1977-78 Drema Greer, JR 195
1978-79 Drema Greer, SR 204
1979-80 Bobbie Mims, SR 195
1980-81 Mary Anne Cubelic, SO 119
1981-82 Jennie Lyerly, SR 182
1982-83 Melinda Ashworth, FR 108
1983-84 Denise Marshall, SR 161
1984-85 Susan Fehling, SO 174
1985-86 Melinda Ashworth, SR 119
1986-87 Cheryl Nix, JR 122
1987-88 Susan Fehling, SR 190
1988-89 Ramona 0'Neal, SR 154
1989-90 Peggy Sells, JR 116
1990-91 Jackie Mattress, SR 90
1991-92 Cheron Wells, SR 129
1992-93 Dana Puckett, JR 156
1993-94 Dana Puckett, SR 97
1994-95 Dory Kidd, SR 88
1995-96 Itoro Umoh, FR 65
1996-97 [toro Umoh, SO 76
1997-98 Itoro Umoh, JR 136
1998-99 Itoro Umoh, SR 182
1999-00 Krystal Scott, SO 106
2000-01 Krystal Scott, JR 115
2001-02 Krystal Scott, SR 109
2002-03 Kanetra Queen, JR 97
2003-04 Lakeia Stokes, SR 104
2004-05 Reggie Maddox, JR 86
2005-06 Tasha Taylor, SO 123
2006-07 Christy Brown, FR 135
2007-08 Christy Brown, SO 110
2008-09 Tasha Taylor, SR 95
2009-10 Keyrra Gillespie, FR 138
2010-11 Bryelle Smith, JR 99
2011-12 Chelsea Lindsay, FR 102
2012-13 Aisha Turner, FR 105
2013-14 Chelsea Lindsay, JR 122
2014-15 Chelsea Lindsay, SR 67
2015-16 Danielle Edwards, FR 84
2016-17 Nelly Perry. JR 75
Danielle Edwards, SO 75
2017-18 Danielle Edwards, JR 69
2018-19 Simone Westbrook, SR 117
2019-20 Destiny Thomas, JR 95
2020-21 Delicia Washington, SR 88
2021-22 Delicia Washington, GR 90
Steal Leaders
Year Name Steals
1976-77 Donna Forester, JR 76
Doll Eadon, SR 76
1977-78 Donna Forester, SR 70
1978-79 Debra Buford, SO 65
1979-80 Barbara Kennedy, SO 95
1980-81 Barbara Kennedy, JR 77
1981-82 Barbara Kennedy, SR 92
1982-83 Peggy Caple, SO 43
1983-84 Denise Marshall, SR 71
1984-85 Sandy Bishop, SR 55
1985-86 Melinda Ashworth, SR 45
1986-87 Ramona 0'Neal, SO 63
1987-88 Ramona 0'Neal, JR 72
1988-89 Ramona O'Neal, SR 123
1989-90 Courtney Johnson, SO 67
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1990-91 Cheron Wells, JR 53
1991-92 Courtney Johnson, SR 58
1992-93 Dana Puckett, JR 55
1993-94 Jessica Barr, SR 65
1994-95 Tara Saunooke, SR 52
1995-96 [toro Umoh, FR 59
1996-97 Itoro Umoh, SO 69
1997-98 [toro Umoh, JR 74
1998-99 Itoro Umoh, SR 63
1999-00 Chrissy Floyd, FR 55
2000-01 Chrissy Floyd, SO 58
2001-02 Chrissy Floyd, JR 53
2002-03 Chrissy Floyd, SR 49
2003-04 Lakeia Stokes, SR 70
2004-05 Reggie Maddox, JR 48
2005-06 Tasha Taylor, SO 53
2006-07 Lele Hardy, FR 95
2007-08 Lele Hardy, SO 83
2008-09 Lele Hardy, JR 106
2009-10 Lele Hardy, SR 111
2010-11 Kirstyn Wright, SR 61
2011-12 Nikki Dixon, FR 73
2012-13 Nikki Dixon, SO 65
2013-14 Nikki Dixon, JR 47
2014-15 Nikki Dixon, SR 50
2015-16 Danielle Edwards, FR 69
2016-17 Danielle Edwards, SO 59
2017-18 Danielle Edwards, JR 78
2018-19 Simone Westbrook, SR 89
2019-20 Amari Robinson, FR 36
Destiny Thomas, JR 36
2020-21 Kendall Spray, SR 36
2021-22 Delicia Washington, GR 63
Blocked Shot Leaders
Year Name, Class Blocks
1978-79 Barbara Kennedy, SO 33
1979-80 Sheila Cobb, FR 42
1980-81 Barbara Kennedy, JR 37
1981-82 Peggy Caple, FR 68
1982-83 Peggy Caple, SO 84
1983-84 Peggy Caple, JR 76
1984-85 Peggy Caple, SR 70
1985-86 Julie Brickley, JR 28
1986-87 Louise Greenwood, SO 22
1987-88 Louise Greenwood, JR 19
1988-89 Louise Greenwood, SR 22
1989-90 Jackie Farmer, JR 69
1990-91 Jackie Farmer, SR 60
1991-92 Shandy Bryan, JR 18
1992-93 Shandy Bryan, SR 28
1993-94 Jaci Stimson, FR 33
1994-95 Kerri Thomas, FR 36
1995-96 Jaci Stimson, JR 32
1996-97 Jaci Stimson, JR 25
1997-98 Erin Batth, FR 21
1998-99 Natasha Anderson, SR 29
1999-00 Erin Batth, JR 39
2000-01 Erin Batth, SR 29
2001-02 Tia Andrew, JR 24
2002-03 Khaili Sanders, FR 31
2003-04 Khaili Sanders, SO 39
2004-05 Amanda White, JR 27
2005-06 Amanda Frist, SR 47
2006-07 Moreemi Davis, SO 36
2007-08 April Parker, SO 19
2008-09 Jasmine Tate, SO 36
2009-10 Lindsey Mason, SO 38
2010-11 Lindsey Mason, JR 45
2011-12 Lindsey Mason, SR 72
2012-13 Quinyotta Pettaway, JR 39
2013-14 Nyilah Jamison-Myers, SO 37
2014-15 MaKayla Johnson, FR 28
2015-16 Paige Mosley, JR 17
2016-17 Kobi Thornton, FR 35
2017-18 Kobi Thornton, SO 51
2018-19 Tylar Bennett, SO 63

2019-20 Tylar Bennett, JR 29
2020-21 Tylar Bennett, SR 39
2021-22 Eno Inyang, FR 26
LaTrese Saine, GR 26
Playing Time Leaders
Year Name, Class Minutes Avg.
1979-80  Barbara Kennedy, SO 1160 322
1980-81  Barbara Kennedy, JR 1094 353
1981-82  Barbara Kennedy, SR 1119 36.1
1982-83  Mary Anne Cubelic, SR 929 32.0
1983-84  Denise Marshall, SR 959 30.9
1984-85  Janet Knight, JR 982 36.4
1985-86  Janet Knight, SR 854 30.5
1986-87  Karen Ann Jenkins, SO 962 34.4
1987-88  Susan Fehling, SR 889 29.6
1988-89  Ramona O'Neal, SR 1046 34.0
1989-90  Kerry Boyatt, FR 938 29.3
1990-91  Cheron Wells, JR 893 27.1
199192 Cheron Wells, SR 899 29.0
199293 Shandy Bryan, SR 932 311
1993-94  Jessica Barr, SR 902 30.1
1994-95  Tara Saunooke, SR 989 309
1995-96  Stephanie Ridgeway, SR 886 29.5
1996-97  Itoro Umoh, SO 862 28.7
1997-98  Itoro Umoh, JR 998 30.2
1998-99  Itoro Umoh, SR 1020 319
1999-00  Chrissy Floyd, FR 901 29.1
2000-01  Chrissy Floyd, SO 1052 339
2001-02  Chrissy Floyd, JR 969 334
2002-03  Chrissy Floyd, SR 1053 36.3
2003-04  Lakeia Stokes, SR 966 333
2004-05  Reggie Maddox, JR 871 313
2005-06  Tasha Taylor, SO 849 29.3
2006-07  Christy Brown, FR 865 29.8
2007-08  Christy Brown, SO 937 324
2008-09  Lele Hardy, JR 964 311
2009-10  Lele Hardy, SR 924 29.8
2010-11  Kirstyn Wright, SR 915 30.5
2011-12  Chelsea Lindsay, FR 913 32.6
2012-13  Quinyotta Pettaway, JR 959 331
2013-14  Chelsea Lindsay, JR 1103 34.5
2014-15  Chelsea Lindsay, SR 868 28.9
2015-16  Danielle Edwards, FR 991 33.0
2016-17  Danielle Edwards, SO 1000 32.3
2017-18  Danielle Edwards, JR 934 311
2018-19  Danielle Edwards, SR 1045 317
2019-20  Kendall Spray, JR 949 31.6
2020-21  Kendall Spray, SR 756 29.1
2021-22  Delicia Washington, GR 954 31.8

Note: Bold indicates a current player.
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Team Individual Team Individual
Scoring Offense Scoring Scoring Offense Scoring
Year Games Points Avg. | Year Name Points  Avg. Year  Rk. G Points  Avg. | Year Rk. Name Pts. Avg.
1980 36 2932 81.4 | 1978 Donna Forester 659 20.6 1982 20 32 2616 78.6 | 1982 1 BarbaraKennedy 908 29.3
1984 31 2491 80.4 | 1980 Barbara Kennedy 853 23.7 | 1984 22 31 2491 80.4 | 1985 43 Janet Knight 544 20.1
1985 27 2163 80.1 1981 Barbara Kennedy 811 26.2 1985 22 27 2163 80.1 1993 53 Shandy Bryan 561 18.7
1982 Barbara Kennedy 908 29.3 1986 21 28 2213 79.0 | 1994 46 JessicaBarr 594 19.8
1994 Jessica Barr 594 19.8
Rebound Margin
Year For Opp. Margin Scoring Defense Rebounding
1985 44.3 38.4 +5.9 Rebounds Year  Rk. G Points  Avg. | Year Rk. Name Rebs. Avg.
Year Name Rebs. Avg. 1999 10 32 1871 58.5 | 1982 11 BarbaraKennedy 400 12.9
1978 Donna Forester 366 11.4 1991 16 Jackie Farmer 285 11.0
Free Throw Percentage 1982 Barbara Kennedy 400 12.9
Year FTM FTA Pct. | 1983 Peggy Caple 257 8.9 Field Goal Percentage
1995 535 747 716 1991 Jackie Farmer 285 11.0 Year  Rk. G FGM-FGA Avg. 3-Point FG Percentage
1998 491 702 .699 1985 29 27 890-1827 48.7 | Year Rk. Name FG-FGA Pct.
2001 481 676 712 1992 5 TaraSaunooke 53-113 .469
Free-Throw Percentage 1993 5 TaraSaunooke 59-130 .454
Year Name FT-FTA  Pct. 3-Point FG Percentage 1994 24 TaraSaunooke 67-163 .411
3-Point FG Percentage 1986 Janet Knight 89-109 .817 | Year Rk. G 3FG-3FGA _ Pct. | 1995 29 Tara Saunooke 73-180 .406
Year Made Attempts Avg. | 1995 Tara Saunooke 110-130 .846 1992 12 31 159-395 .403
1990 55 129 426 | 1996 Amy Geren 84-97 .866 | 1994 20 30 113-308 .367
1991 98 264 371 1997 Jaci Stimson 75-90 .833 1995 12 32 100-267 .375 Free Throw Percentage
1992 159 395 403 | 1998 Amy Geren 92-105 .876 Year Rk. Name FTM-FTA Avg.
1999 Amy Geren 118-138 .855 1983 17 Janet Knight 78-94 .830
2000 Angie Cossey 68-83 .819 3-Point Field Goals Made 1995 15 TaraSaunooke 110-130 .846
Blocked Shots 2001 Chrissy Floyd 81-99 .818 Year  Rk. G 3FG__ Avg | 1996 10 Amy Geren 84-97 .866
Year Games Blocks Avg. 1992 25 31 159 5.1 1997 725 Jaci Stimson 75-90 .833
1990 32 162 5.1 1998 T9 Amy Geren 92-105 .876
Assists 1999 23 Amy Geren 118-138 .855
Year Name Assists  Avg. 3-Point Field Goal Defense
Steals 1979 Drema Greer 204 6.8 Year __Rk. G 3FG-3FGA _ Pct.
Year Games Steals Avg. 1980 Bobbie Mims 195 5.4 2009 25 31 111-389 .285 Assists
1990 32 345 10.8 | 1988 Susan Fehling 190 6.3 Year Rk. Name Assists Avg.
1992 31 346 11.2 1985 28 Susan Fehling 174 6.4
1993 31 346 11.2 Free Throw Percentage 1988 26 Susan Fehling 190 6.3
Blocked Shots Year _ Rk. G FTM-FTA _Avg. | 2006 18 Tasha Taylor 162 5.6
Year Name Blocks  Avg. 1995 29 32 535-747 .716
Field Goal Defense 1981 Barbara Kennedy 77 25
Year FGM FGA Pct. | 1982 Peggy Caple 68 2.1 Steals
1991 775 1937 400 1990 Jackie Farmer 69 2.2 Field Goal Percentage Defense Year Rk. Name Steals Avg.
1991 Jackie Farmer 60 2.3 Year  Rk. G FGM-FGA Pct. | 1988 9 RamonaO’Neal 123 4.0
1994 Jaci Stimson 33 1.4 | 1995 29 32 715-1901 .376 | 2007 5 LeleHardy 98 3.3
3-Point Field Goal Defense 1999 7 32 636-1760 .361 | 2009 5 LeleHardy 106 34
Year 3FGM 3FGA Pct. 2010 3 Lele Hardy 111 36
2018 129 453 .285 Steals
Year Name Steals  Avg. Rebound Margin
1978 Donna Forester 70 2.2 Year __Rk. G Off-Def. Mar. Blocked Shots
Turnover Margin 1982 Barbara Kennedy 92 3.0 1995 21 32 43.2-36.3 6.8 | Year Rk. Name Blocks Avg.
Year Caused Turnovers Margin | 1989 Ramona O’Neal 123 4.0 1998 29 33 41.2-35.7 5.5 | 1990 24 Jackie Farmer 69 2.2
1992 684 490 6.3 | 2007 Lele Hardy 98 3.27 | 1999 20 32 42.6-36.8 5.8 | 1991 24 Jackie Farmer 60 2.3
1993 621 521 3.3 | 2009 Lele Hardy 106 3.40 2012 21 Lindsey Mason 72 2.6
1999 620 482 4.4
2001 671 534 4.4 Scoring Margin
2002 306 222 5.3 3-Point FG Made Per Game Year Rk. G Off.-Def. Mar.
Year Name 3PG__ Avg. 1999 12 32 73.3-585 14.8
1991 Kerry Boyatt-hall 64 194
1998 Amy Geren 70 2.10
Blocked Shots Per Game
Year _ Rk. G Blocks  Avg.
3-Point FG Percentage 2006 18 29 147 5.1
Year __Name 3FG-3FGA  Pct. | 2010 28 31 156 5.0
1993 Tara Saunooke 59-131 .450 | 2012 4 28 169 6.0
1994 Tara Saunooke 87-163 .411
1998 Amy Geren 70-171 .409
Assists Per Game
Year _ Rk. G. Assists  Avg.
2006 19 29 482 16.6
Steals Per Game
Year _ Rk. G Steals  Avg.
2007 25 30 321 10.7
2008 23 31 341 11.0
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By An Individual

Scored 20 points

By The Team

Scored 100 Points

By Clemson- 33 by Delicia Washington vs. Syracuse at Greensboro, N.C. on Mar. 2, 2022
By Opponent- 20 by Aisha Sheppard of Virginia Tech in Greensboro, N.C. on Mar. 3, 2022

Scored 30 points

By Clemson- 104 vs. Charleston Southern in Clemson, S.C. on December 6, 2010.
By Opponent- 101 by Notre Dame in Clemson, S.C., on January 31, 2019.

Scored 100 Points Yet Lost Game

By Clemson- 33 by Delicia Washington vs. Syracuse at Greensboro, N.C. on Mar. 2, 2022
By Opponent- 34 by Haley Van Lith of Louisville at Clemson on Feb. 3, 2022

Scored 40 points

By Clemson- 40 by Delicia Washington vs. Georgia Tech at Atlanta, Ga. on Feb. 13, 2022
By Opponent- 40 by Brittany Waters of Wake Forest at Clemson, S.C. on Feb. 24, 2011

Made 15 Field Goals

By Clemson- 16 by Delicia Washington vs. Georgia Tech at Atlanta, Ga. on Feb. 13, 2022
By Opponent- 15 by Chloe Wanink of Wofford at Clemson, S.C. on Nov 8, 2018

Attempted 25 Field Goals

By Clemson- 25 by Kobi Thornton vs. Florida State at Tallahassee, Fla. on Feb. 15, 2018
By Opponent- 28 by Teisha Hyman of Syracuse in Greensboro, N.C. on Mar. 2, 2022

Made 15 Free Throws

By Clemson- 18 by Amy Geren vs. LSU at Myrtle Beach, SC on December 20, 1998
By Opponent- 17 by Milli Martinez of Georgia Tech at Atlanta, GA on January 26, 2002

Grabbed 15 Rebounds

By Clemson- 17 by Tylar Bennett vs lllinois in Clemson, S.C., on Nov. 28, 2018
By Opponent- 15 by Lydia Rivers of Virginia Tech in Blacksburg, Va., on Jan. 26, 2020

Collected 20 Rebounds

By Clemson- 20 by Jackie Farmer vs. Kansas State at Manhattan, Kan. on November 25, 1990

By Opponent- 21 by Dawn Royster of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, N.C. on January 2, 1985

Dished out 10 Assists

By Clemson- 12 by Destiny Thomas at Notre Dame on December 29, 2019
By Opponent- 12 by Lotta-Maj Lahtinen of Georgia Tech at Atlanta, Ga., on Feb. 13, 2022

Dished Out 15 Assists

By Clemson- 15 by Susan Fehling vs. Wyoming at Portland, Ore. on December 17, 1984
By Opponent- 15 by Chelsea Gray of Duke at Durham, N.C. on Jan. 13,2013

Collected 8 Steals

By Clemson- 8 by Danielle Edwards vs. Louisiana Tech at Ruston, La. on Dec. 4, 2017
By Opponent- 8 by Jennifer Coleman of Navy in Clemson, S.C., on Nov. 9, 2019
8 by Kolbi Green of Navy in Clemson, S.C., on Nov. 9, 2019

Blocked 6 Shots

By Clemson - 6 by Lindsey Mason vs. Virginia at Charlottesville, Va. on Feb. 12, 2012

By Opponent - 6 by Teaira McCowan of Mississippi State at Starkville, Miss., on March 24, 2019

Scored 20 Points and had 20 Rebounds in a Game

By Clemson - 27 points and 20 rebounds by Jackie Farmer vs. Kansas State at Manhattan, Kan. on

November 25, 1990

By Opponent - 25 points and 21 rebounds by Dawn Royster of North Carolina at Clemson, S.C. on

January 2, 1985

Multiple Teammates Scored 20 points

By Clemson - 24 by Kendall Spray and 23 by Kobi Thornton at Notre Dame on December 29, 2019
By Opponent - 25 by Teisha Hyman and 20 by Chrislyn Carr of Syracuse in Greensboro, N.C. on Mar.

2,2022

By Clemson- 104 vs. N.C. State in 105-104 loss at Clemson, S.C. on February 4, 1984.
By Opponent- 106 by Western Kentucky and lost to Clemson 110-106 (20T) at Amarillo, Texas on Mar.
24,1984,

Scored 110 Points
By Clemson- 113 points vs. Charleston Southern at Clemson, S.C. on November 30, 1991.
By Opponent- 110 by Maryland at College Park, Md. on January 6, 2008.

Scored 120 Points
By Clemson - 136 points vs. Gardner-Webb at Littlejohn Coliseum on February 26, 1977.
By Opponent- Never Happened

50-point victory
By Clemson- 104-52 (52) vs. Charleston Southern at Clemson, S.C. on Dec. 6, 2009
By Opponent - 91-43 (58) by Notre Dame at Notre Dame, Ind. on Jan. 21, 2018

60-point victory
By Clemson - 93-26 (67) vs. UNC-Asheville at Clemson, S.C. on November 14, 1998
By Opponent - 110-46 (64) by Maryland at College Park, Md. on Jan. 6, 2008

Scored 50 Field Goals
By Clemson- 50 vs. Duke at Clemson, S.C. on January 9, 1980
By Opponent- Never Happened

Shot 50 Percent From the Field
By Clemson- 557 (34-61) vs Syracuse in Greensboro, N.C. on Mar. 2, 2022
By Opponent - 532 (33-62) by Mississippit State in Starkville, Miss., on March 24, 2019

Shot 60 Percent From the Field
By Clemson - .603 (44-73) vs. Furman at Anderson, S.C. on December 14, 2002
By Opponent - .617 (37-60) by Notre Dame at Notre Dame, Ind. on Jan. 21, 2018

Shot 90 Percent from the Foul Line

(Minimum 10 Attempts)

By Clemson-1.000 (11-11) vs. Florida State at Tallahassee, Fla. on Jan. 23, 2022

By Opponent - 962 (25-26) by Florida International at Miami, Fla. on Dec. 21, 2017

Recorded a +25 Rebound Margin
By Clemson - +32 vs. SC State in Clemson, S.C. on Nov. 13,2011
By Opponent- +31 by NC State at Clemson, S.C. on Jan. 28,2018

Handed Out 25 Assists
By Clemson- 27 vs. Syracuse in Syracuse, N.Y. on Jan. 23, 2014
By Opponent- 26 by Duke in Durham, N.C. on Feb. 28, 2019

Made 30 Free Throws
By Clemson- 30 vs. Virginia at Anderson, S.C. on January 2, 2003
By Opponent- 31 by Ohio State in St. Thomas, USVI on Nov. 27, 2014

Attempted 40 Free Throws
By Clemson- 41 vs. Coastal Carolina at Clemson, S.C. on Nov, 11, 2016
By Opponent- 40 by Ohio State in St. Thomas, USVI on Nov. 27, 2014

Five Players Score in Double-Figures

By Clemson- Atkism, Cardaci, Edwards, Collier, Alexander vs. Virginia Tech at Clemson, S.Con Jan. 8, 2017
By Opponent - Beeker, Morra, Harrison, Spear and Williams of Wake Forest at Clemson, S.C. on Feb.
10, 2022

Bold denotes that feat happened this season.
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